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1'-6" 11" 22 23'-8%" 1'-6" THE CONTRACTOR SHALL REVIEW AND VERIFY ALL SITE CONDITIONS DRAWING
DIMENSIONS AND ELEVATIONS BEFORE COMMENCING ANY PORTION OF THE WOR
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OF EXISTING SITE CONDITION AND PROPOSED PLANS. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL BE
RESPONSIBLE FOR THE RESULT OF ANY ERRORS, OMMISSION OR DISCREPANCIES
WHICH THE CONTRACTOR FAILED TO NOTIFY THE ARCHITECT BEFORE
CONSTRUCTION FOR FABRICATION OF THE WORK.
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DIMENSIONS AND ELEVATIONS BEFORE COMMENCING ANY PORTION OF THE WORK.
COMMENCEMENT OF WORK SHALL CONSTITUTE CONTRACTOR'S FULL ACCEPTANCE
OF EXISTING SITE CONDITION AND PROPOSED PLANS. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL BE
RESPONSIBLE FOR THE RESULT OF ANY ERRORS, OMMISSION OR DISCREPANCIES

WHICH THE CONTRACTOR FAILED TO NOTIFY THE ARCHITECT BEFORE

THE CONTRACTOR SHALL REVIEW AND VERIFY ALL SITE CONDITIONS, DRAWING
CONSTRUCTION FOR FABRICATION OF THE WORK.
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SIZING WATER METER & SERVICE LINE : VERY HIGH FIRE HAZARD PROJECT SIGN

SEVERITY ZONE (VHFHSZ) NOTES :

36

ROOFING : T ]
SPACE BETWEEN THE ROOF COVERING AND ROOF DECKING WHERE THE ROOF s T e e e 3
PROFILE ALLOWS A SPACE, THE SPACES, SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED TO PREVENT
THE INTRUSION OF FLAMES A BERS, BE FIRESTOPPED WITH APPROV S T A A S
MATERIALS OR PROVIDE ONE LAYER OF 72 POUNDS MINERALSUREACED T SRR
NON-PERFORATED CAP SHEET MEETING ASTM D3909  (705.; R337.5.2) S e B —
2. ROOF GUTTERS : IR © ' Project: e -1/ LETTERS . A
ROOF GUTTERS SHALL BE DESIGN TO PREVENT THE ACCUMULATION AR ’ R
OF LEAVES AND DEBRIS.  (705.4; R337.5.4) . White background . P"’Je‘:t Address * 2ULETTERS .
__ grouna g Project Description - }”LE’E'TEH‘{-'- PP
3. VENTS: .- Blacktetterng " . F o Permit No: ssxxxxxxx IR T
VENT OPENINGS FOR ENCLOSED ATTICS, ENCLOSED EAVES SOFFIT SPACES T P ; '
THE VENT OPENINGS. VENT OPENINGS SHALL COMPLY WITH ONE OF THE FOLLOWING L Constructlon Co. Name-—-—-—m_— 2 LEWERS
a. LISTED VENT COMPLYING WITH ASTM E2886 OR L -7 .+ Construction Company Address : S
b. PROTECTED BY CORROSION RESISTANT, NONCOMBUSTIBLE WIRESH R .- ST License Naw XXXXXX o —1* Lg*msns_ Sy
WITH MIN. 1/6" AND MAX 1/8" OPENINGS o ,,___qntng,n_g_“m__ T Contack Contact Name | . <. T =
(706A.2; R337.6.2) Y TP SR Phone Contact Number '
4. EXTERIOR WALLS : S Do o SRR
EXTERIOR WALL COVERING OR WALL ASSEMBLY SHALL COMPLY BY MEETING o b E T ConstectionHours: b R
ONE OF THE FOLLOWING : oo K o T Jame-7pmMon- F“ e — 3/4°LETTERS -« -
a. NONCOMBUSTIBLE CONSTRUCTION OR e e same Spmﬁat EE S
b. IGNITION RESISTANT MATERIAL OR RS IR UM .
c. HEAVY TIMBER CONSTRUCTION OR APEETEEEE B S iy ot Burbak: ol fo T
o R . 7 - 530 pm Mon - Fr - n -
d. LOG WALL CONSTRUCTION OR R T . Community Deveiopmens Deparmmant sigzmszmw ——1/27- 5/8" LETTERS.
e. COMPLIES WITH SFM 12-7A-1 (707A.3, R337.7.3) T B puaseieabemen e s - T T |
5. ENCLOSED ROOF EAVES & ROOF EAVES SOFFIT : | . Y

EXPOSED UNDERSIDE SHALL BE PROTECTED BY ONE OF THE FOLLOWING :
a. NONCOMBUSTIBLE CONSTRUCTION
b. IGNITION RESISTANT MATERIAL

c. ONELAYEROF 5/8" TYPE "X" APPLIED BEHIND AN EXTERIOR COVERING
ON THE UNDERSIDE OF THE CEILING.

d. EXTERIOR PORTION OF A 1-HR. FIRE RESISTIVE EXTERIOR WALL ASSEMBLY
APPLIED TO THE UNDERSIDE OF RAFTERS TAILS OR SOFFIT PER GYPSUM

ASSOCIATION FIRE RESISTANCE DESIGN MANUAL.

e. BOX-IN ROOF EAVES SOFFIT ASSEMBLIES COMPLYING WITH
SFM 12-7 A-3 OR ASTM E2957.

ALL IDEAS, DESIGNS, ARRANGEMENTS AND PLANS INDICATED OR REPRESENTED BY
THIS DRAWING ARE OWNED BY, AND ARE THE PROPERTY OF V J & ASSOCIATES

AND WERE CREATED, EVOLVED, AND DEVELOPED FOR USE ON, AND IN
MITTED TO THIS OFFICE FOR APPROVAL, BEFORE PROCEEDING WITH FABRICATION.

CONNECTION WITH THE SPECIFIED PROJECT. NONE OF SUCH IDEAS, DESIGNS,
ARRANGEMENTS OR PLANS SHALL BE USED BY OR DISCLOSED TO OTHER
PERSON, FIRM, OR CORPORATION FOR ANY PURPOSE WHATSOEVER WITH—
OUT THE WRITTEN PERMISSION OF VARTAN JANGOZIAN & ASSOCIATES.

WRITTEN DIMENSIONS ON THESE DRAWINGS SHALL HAVE PRECEDENCE OVER
SCALED DIMENSION. CONTRACTORS SHALL VERIFY, AND BE RESPONSIBLE FOR
ALL DIMENSIONS AND CONDITIONS ON THE JOB AND THIS OFFICE MUST BE
NOTIFIED IN WRITING OF ANYVARIATIONS FROM THE DIMMENSIONS AND CONDI—
TIONS SHOWN BY THESE DRAWINGS. FULL SIZE SHOP DETAILS MUST BE SUB-—

(707A.5; R337.7.5)

6. EXTERIOR PORCH CEILINGS :
EXPOSED UNDERSIDE SHALL BE PROTECTED BY ONE OF THE FOLLOWING :

a. NONCOMBUSTIBLE CONSTRUCTION

b. IGNITION RESISTANT MATERIAL

c. ONELAYEROF 5/8" TYPE "X" APPLIED BEHIND AN EXTERIOR COVERING
ON THE UNDERSIDE OF THE CEILING.

d. EXTERIOR PORTION OF A 1-HR. FIRE RESISTIVE EXTERIOR WALL ASSEMBLY
APPLIED TO THE UNDERSIDE OF THE CEILING ASSEMBLY PER GYPSUM
ASSOCIATION FIRE RESISTANCE DESIGN MANUAL.

e. PORCH CEILING ASSEMBLIES WITH A HORIZONTAL UNDERSIDE COMPLYING WITH
SFM 12-7 A-3 OR ASTM E2957.

7. EXTERIOR WINDOWS AND DOORS :

7a. EXTERIOR GLAZING SHALL BE MULTI-PANE UNITS WITH A MINIMUM OF ONE
TW%¥§%%EAD#P?$5’20R GLASS BOCK UNITS, OR MINIMUM 20-MIN. RATED, OR COMPLIES

building design e planning e interior

VJ & ASSOCIATES

(708A.2.1; R337.8.2.1)

7b. EXTERIOR DOORS SHALL MEET ONE OF THE FOLLOWING : o ; P ROJ ECT S ' G N
a. NONCOMBUSTIBLE MATERIAL OR B RN =
b. IGNITION RESISTANT MATERIAL OR_ e 1. Sigr'; Eocatson Front of pmject site facmg the streat. Stgn cannot g;_

c. SOLID CORE WOOD HAVING STILES AND RAILS NOT LESS THAN TR - encroach into the public right-of-way {sidewalk and parkway).
Hﬁ% %%SE g&TH INTERIOR PANEL THICKNESS NOT LESS THAN o T 2L Sign may be mounted independently or on the construction fence

. MINIMUM 20 - MINS. RATED OR
e. COMPLIES WITH SFM 12-7A-1

1224 E. BROADWAY, SUITE 105,

Glendale, CA 91205
(818) 956—0570

3,

(708A..3; R337.8.3)

8. DECKING :

WALKING SURFACE MATERIAL OF DECKS, PORCHES, BALCONIES AND STAIRS SHALL BE
CONSTRUCTED WITH ONE OF THE FOLLOWING MATERIALS WHEN ANY PORTION OF
SUCH SURFACE IS WITHIN 10 FEET OF THE BUILDING :

IGNITION-RESISTANT MATERIAL THAT COMPLIES WITH SFM 12-7A-4 AND 12-7A-5
EXTERIOR FIRE RETARDANT TREATED WOOD
NONCOMBUSTIBLE MATERIAL

COMPLIES WITH SFM 12-7A-4A WHEN ATTACHED EXTERIOR WALL COVERING
IS ALSO EITHER NONCOMBUSTIBLE OR IGNITION-RESISTANT MATERIAL.

(708A..3; R337.9.3)

oo

9. ACCESSORY STRUCTURES :
WHEN ANY PORTION OF AN ATTACHED OR DETACHED ACCESSORY STRUCTURE (TRELLISES,
ARBORS, PATIO COVERS, CARPORT, GAZEBOS AND SIMILAR STRUCTURES OF AN ACCESSORY
OR MISCELLANEOUS CHARAHCTER) LIES WITHIN 50 FEET OF AN APPLICABLE BUILDING,
IT SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED OF :

a. NONCOMBUSTIBLE MATERIALS OR

b. IGNITION-RESISTANT MATERIALS OR
c. HEAVY TIMBER CONSTRUCTION

(710A; R337.10)

526 S. SUNSET CYN., DR., BURBANK, CA. 91501

MARINA ISOUNT
AND SERVICE LINE

LIKE - FOR - LIKE REPLACEMENT DUE TO

FAMILY RESIDENCE AND GARAGE AND
STRUCTURAL DEFICIENCY
526 S. SUNSET CYN. DR., BURBANK, CA. 91501
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LEGENDS: = v ie oot dsooo L NOTES: . e = s
CMD CO/CM DETECTOR (CARBON MONOXIDE DETECTOR) : .
1.

SEE NOTE NO. 3 $ THE CONTRACTOR SHALL REVIEW AND VERIFY ALL SITE CONDITIONS, DRAWING

SYMBOL SHOWS FAN MECH. VENT CONNECTED DIRECTLY TO THE & DIMENSIONS AND ELEVATIONS BEFORE COMMENCING ANY PORTION OF THE WORK.
G OUTSIDE, CAPABLE OF PROVIDING 7-1/2 AIR CHANGES PER HOUR. &) COMMENCEMENT OF WORK SHALL CONSTITUTE CONTRACTOR'S FULL ACCEPTANCE
MECH FAN MUST BE CONNECTED TO THE LIGHT SWITCH. % OF EXISTING SITE CONDITION AND PROPOSED PLANS. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL BE

EXHAUST FANS SHALL BE ENERGY STAR COMPLIANT AND RESPONSIBLE FOR THE RESULT OF ANY ERRORS, OMMISSION OR DISCREPANCIES Drawn by
ONTROLLED BY HUMIDISTAT). (9.506. 1% PROVIDE EXHAUST FAN WHICH THE CONTRACTOR FAILED TO NOTIFY THE ARCHITECT BEFORE
W/ CAPACITY OF 50 CFM. (100 CFM FOR KITCHEN) (PROPO SED 0. STORY HOUSE) CONSTRUCTION FOR FABRICATION OF THE WORK. NEIL A.
e A S e T A TR B R SRS TAE ™ .
[® INSTALLED IN EACH SLEEPING ROOM AND AT A POINT CENTRALLY P RO P O S E D S E CO N D F LO O R P LAN OUTSIDE OF EACH SEPARAETE BEDROOM, AND IN EACH STORY, INCLUDING V..
%E)EC&TIEE I/i\TRgiE gfﬁ%ﬁ?%%{ R[}AI%IIEEIA) (S‘III\}’(I)I;I& %%%(S;% 51? SE?E%I\/HTTED 1 BSASEMENTS (Ngw COI%ISTRUCTION). WHERE MORE THAN ONE SMOGKED AIbARM IS Date
: . n 1A IS REQUIRED TO BE INSTALLED WITHIN AN INDIVIDUAL DWELLING UNIT OR
IN EXISTING CONSTRUCTION. (SEE ALSO NOTE NO. 2) SCALE : 3/16" = 1'-0 SLEEPING UNIT, THE SMOKE ALARMS SHALL BE INTERCONNECTED IN SUCH A SEPT. 10, 2023
MANNER THAT ACTIVATION OF ONE ALARM WILL ACTIVATE ALL THE ALARMS IN Scale
@ WINDOW NO. REFERENCE 4. BALCONIES, DECKS, PORCHES & PATIOS : THE INDIVIDUAL UNIT. THE ALARM SHALL BE CLEARLY AUDIBLE IN ALL BEDROOMS 3/16" = 1'-0"
UNENCLOSED ACCESSORY STRUCTURES ATTACHED TO BUILDING WITH HABITABLE OVER BACKGROUND NOISE LEVELS WITH ALL INTERVENING DOORS CLOSED. -
@ DOOR NO. REFERENCE SPACES SHALL BE A MINIMUM ONE-HOUR FIRE RESISTIVE CONSTRUCTION, HEAVY (CBC 2512.1.2) Job No.
TIMBER CONSTRUCTION, APPROVED NON-COMBUSTIBLE MATERIALS, OR FIRE 3. PROVIDE AN APPROVED CARBON MONOXIDE DETECTOR RECEIVING ITS PRIMARY
——— NEW WALL (STUD WALL) RETARDANT-TREATED WOOD. UNENCLOSED BALCONIES, DECKS, PORCHES MAYBE SOURCE OF POWER FROM THE BUILDING WIRING AND HAVING BATTERY BACK-UP
CONSTRUCTED OF : SHALL BE INSTALLED OUTSIDE OF EACH SEPARATE SLEEPING AREA OR BEDROOM(S) Shoot N
[ 77772 NEW CONC. BLK. WALL a. COLUMS : 6 X 6 INCHES MINIMUM AND ONE IN EVERY LEVEL OF THE DWELLING INCLUDING BASEMENTS. WHERE MORE eet No.
b BEAMS AND GIRDERS - 6 X 6 INCHES MINIMUM THAN ONE ALARM IS REQUIRED TO BE INSTALLED WITHIN AN INDIVIDUAL DWELLING
" JOISTS - 4 X 6 INCHES MINIMUM : OR SLEEPING UNITS, THE ALARM SHALL BE INTERCONNECTED IN SUCH A MANNER
C. - : THAT THE ACTIVATION OF ONE WILL ACTIVATE ALL THE ALARMS IN THE INDIVIDUAL —
d. ROOF AND FLOOR DECKING : 2-ICH TONGUE AND GROOVE PLANKS OR UNIT. THE ALARM IS PERMITTED TO BE SOLELY BATTERY OPERATED WHERE THE
1-1/8-INCH TONGUE AND GROOVE PLYWOOD MINIMUM. WORK DOES NOT RESULT IN THE REMOVAL OF WALL AND CEILING FINISHES, OR

THERE IS NO ACCESS THROUGH AN ATTIC, BASEMENT OR CRAWL SPACE. (CRC R315.1)
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| ) | = | ‘ i STUCCO FINISH PARAPET
& | | S ROOFTILE MOTIF DESIGN NEW CLASS "A" ROOF TILE FINISH
ROOF ATTIC VENT IN PAINTED METAL = o . ' 19 20 4-6" = ON TOP (TO MATCH EXIST'G.) EAGLE LITE ROOF TILE |
WITH 1/4" CORROSION RESISTANT 1'-6 1'-6 TYP. ES EVAL. REPORT # 1900) OVER |
WIREMESH AT CENTRAL LOCATIONOF | UNDERLAYMENT, OVER PLYWOOD
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NEW STUCCO FIN. PARAPET ) A : \ STUCCO FINISH PARAPET
b H%{H) TOMARCH . — T SEC PE DS ; 1 T e %h> ROGE TILE MOTIE DESIGN | =
ST HOUSE AR APET 5 i cidss oar | —_ gyorcomsaniste. ROQOF ATTIC VENTILATION ' Z<2
N} _ : NAM /7 = TYP. | D
! | ?T II% UPROOF %I%’A)L OUTTER ! g[LJ?LSTS Ul?’ ROOF —__ \ o L L TI N o =
N l | LW | : CALCULATIONS : o E
| ! : e
: 8 ! \ @, Z —
B — - ~ ~ _ 5 fseieiv A | \ PROVIDE ROOF ATTIC VENTILATION AT A RATIO OF 1/ 150 OF | N
5 % bs /é : \ ROOF ATTIC AREA TO BE VENTILATED. ] <
A = B B - — — — — — 2 ! : d A 2. ROOF ATTIC VENTILATION CALCULATION : ! < 2 O .
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2! . b DS ) @ SECOND FLOOR o o S <
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S SERVICE PANEL BELOW RQBFAFHC VENT PROVIDED SIZE : 2,5/(W) X 1.25' (1) X 1.5 (D) =216 SQ. FT. I aa 72 x| 73
> (SECOND FLOOR) ——— | I'METAL CONDUIT REA 16 SQ. FT. X 4 NOS. = 8.64 SQ. FT. | [ < = | <O
=R 4 4-8 3. ROOF ATTIC VENTILATION REQUIRED WIREMESH. OPENING SHALL BE &2 @) % =D “&
o PROTECTED BY. CORROSION RESISTANT, NON COMBUSTIBLE WIREMESH Z. MO M| A
S| W/ 1/8" MAX. OPENING. 3 7O E | 2=
N
o~ (FIRST FLOOR) | OZmm E‘ 8O
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n n WILL ASSUME RESPONSIBILITY. — 2 [ D A |22 OZ
w w 3. OWNER OR CONTRUCTOR SHALL INSTALL A 1.25" (MIN.) BUILDING SUPPLY | — N a7 o |%u %%
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LEGENDS PROPERTY LINE N41°19°10"E  150.00’ NOTES : =~ = =
1. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL REVIEW AND VERIFY ALL SITE CONDITIONS, DRAWING
S0 HPIEGIOR (CARBON MONOXIDE DETECTOR PIMRIIONS AR ELEVATIONS BETORE COMMECIG X FORTION OF T i,
@ 8%%%8% SE&VX%ES%FME}%%% gquEﬁ{ng&%%%TPLE%%%%%E L OF EXISTING SITE CONDITION AND PROPOSED PLANS. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL
T Ay e e O D AR AN e T : & RESPONSIBLE FOR THE RESULT OF ANY ERRORS, OMMISSION OR DISCREPANCIES Drawn by
EXHAUST FANS SHALL BE ENERGY STAR COMPLIANT AND Q& WHICH THE CONTRACTOR FAILED TO NOTIFY THE ARCHITECT BEFORE
ONTROLLED BY HUMIDISTAT). (9.506. 1% PROVIDE EXHAUST FAN (PROPO SE 2' STORY HOUSE) ,§ CONSTRUCTION FOR FABRICATION OF THE WORK. NEIL A.
W/ CAPACITY OF 50 CFM. (100 CFM FOR KITCHEN) 2. 120V HARD-WIRED SMOKE ALARMS WITH BATTERY BACK-UP SHALL BE INSTALLED IN Checked by
SD S.D. SYMBOL SHOWS LOCATION(S) OF HARD-WIRED SMOKE DETECTOR P RO P O S E D S E CO N D F LO O R P LAN ALL OF THE FOLLOWING LOCATIONS : IN EACH BEDROOM, ON CEILING OR WALL V. ]
DETECTOR WITH BATTERY BACK-UP. A SMOKE DETECTOR SHALL BE OUTSIDE OF EACH SEPARAETE BEDROOM, AND IN EACH STORY, INCLUDING
(@) INSTALLED IN EACH SLEEPING ROOM AND AT A POINT CENTRALLY " AN BASEMENTS (NEW CONSTRUCTION). WHERE MORE THAN ONE SMOKED ALARM IS Date
LOCATED IN THE CORRIDOR OR AREA GIVING ACCESS TO EACH SCALE : 3/16" = 1'-0 IS REQUIRED TO BE INSTALLED WITHIN AN INDIVIDUAL DWELLING UNIT OR SEPT. 10. 2023
R OB EATER S R RS PerbaTe RGN T MOSCALAR S SR TRCONE ER RSt "
. . Scale
THE INDIVIDUAL UNIT. THE ALARM SHALL BE CLEARLY AUDIBLE IN ALL BEDROOMS _
—_— - PROPERTY LINE %%%Rzlg{%zCIKSROUND NOISE LEVELS WITH ALL INTERVENING DOORS CLOSED. 3/16" = 1'-0"
U Job No.
O DOWNSPOUT 3. PROVIDE AN APPROVED CARBON MONOXIDE DETECTOR RECEIVING ITS PRIMARY
DS SOURCE OF POWER FROM THE BUILDING WIRING AND HAVING BATTERY BACK-UP

SHALL BE INSTALLED OUTSIDE OF EACH SEPARATE SLEEPING AREA OR BEDROOM(S) Sheet N
AND ONE IN EVERY LEVEL OF THE DWELLING INCLUDING BASEMENTS. WHERE MORE eet o
THAN ONE ALARM IS REQUIRED TO BE INSTALLED WITHIN AN INDIVIDUAL DWELLING

OR SLEEPING UNITS, THE ALARM SHALL BE INTERCONNECTED IN SUCH A MANNER

THAT THE ACTIVATION OF ONE WILL ACTIVATE ALL THE ALARMS IN THE INDIVIDUAL —
UNIT. THE ALARM IS PERMITTED TO BE SOLELY BATTERY OPERATED WHERE THE

WORK DOES NOT RESULT IN THE REMOVAL OF WALL AND CEILING FINISHES, OR
THERE IS NO ACCESS THROUGH AN ATTIC, BASEMENT OR CRAWL SPACE. (CRC R315.1)
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ROOF ATTIC VENT IN PAINTED METAL
WIREMESH AT ENTRAL LOCATION OF
NEW CLASS "A" ROOF TILE FINISH
EAGLE LITE ROOF TILE ROOF. AT 2.16 SQ. FT. AREA (TYP.)
ES EVAL. REPORT # 19(‘3(? OVER NEW SECOND FLR.
UNDERLAYMENT, OVER PLYWOOD OUSE ADDITION) (EXIST'G. SECOND FLR. HOUSE RETAINED) NEW CLASS "A" ROOF TILE FINISH
b | OTE S SHEATHING,OVER ROOF RAFTERS 19" 302" EAGLE LITE ROOF TILE
WITH R-38 BATT. INSULATION (TYP.) ESEVAL. REPORT # 1960) OVER
THE CONTRACTOR SHALL REVIEW AND VERIFY ALL SITE CONDITIONS, DRAWING AT ATTIC LEVEL (SEE TITLE 24) UNDERLAYMENT, OVER PLYWOOD
DIMENSIONS AND ELEVATIONS BEFORE COMMENCING ANY PORTION N OF THE WOR WEIGHT 5.70 LBS. APPROX.DRY INSTALLED SHEATHING,0VER ROOF RAFTERS
COMMENCE T OF WORK SHALL CONSTITUTE CONT CTORSFULLACCHWANCE EIGHT) SEE ROOF NOTE BELOW. WITH R-38 BATT. INSULATION (TYP.)
OF EXISTING SITE CONDPHION AND PROPOSED PLANS. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL BE (SEE ALSO ROOF SPECS., NOTES & AT ATTIC LEVEL (SEE TITLE 24)
RESPONSIBLE FOR THE RESULT OF ANY ERRORS, OMMISSION OR DISCREPANCIES DETAILS @ SHEET A-3.1)
HTH RACTOR FAILED TO NOTIFY THE ARCHITECT BEFORE EXIST'G. HOUSE 26" WEIGHT 5.70 LBS. APPROX.DRY INSTALLED
CONSTRUCTION FOR FABRICATION OF THE WORK. TOP OF ROOF LINE ) A (SE]IEGPII_IE ST{EO IO%%%]%\]COSTIT\I%ETITE%\XL
2. ANY ADDITION OR CHANGES MADE TO THE APPROVEDEXTERIOR ELEVATIONS DESIGN _ (HIGHEST) RETAINED ™ _ _ _ . _ _ _ _ METAL GUTTER DETAILS @ SHEET A-3.1)
EITHER ON THE DRAWINGS OR DURING CONSTRUCTION WILL REQUIRE PLANNING NG B A A A A A AN A & DOWNSPOUT (TYP.)
BIVISION AND BUILDING & SAFETY. DIVISION REVIEW AND APPROVAL AND MAY RESULT = AR AEASAR NN NI '
A DL A Cr THE BROJECT OR THE REMOVAL OF NONCAPPROVED WOR —I AR A R R R AN NEW 7/8" CEMENT PLASTERING (STUCCO
- T AAAASAAAAAAAAAAAAANNA NAAAAAAAAAAAAAAARAAASSS FINISH) TO MATCH EXT'G. OVER METAL
3. ALL NEW WINDOWS & DOORS TO MATCH EXISTING. ALL WINDOWS & DOORS @ ZACAAASAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAALAA LATH BACKED OVER 2-LAYERS OF GRADE 'D
MUST BE OF THE SAME SPECIFICATION, SIZE, MATERIALS, ETC AS EXISTING. @ m==s %ATTCIISSR%ROOF;APESFT 81\)/ER F6LYOW80D
4. ALL NEW EXTERIOR WALL MATERIAL IN STUCCO FINISH TO MATCH EXIST'G. HOUSE II\ W/ R-15 BATT. INSUL. IN BETWEEN (TYP.)
EXISTING (FOR HOUSE & GARAGE). STUCCO FIN. BALCONY SECOND I':LOOR N F
GUARDRAIL W/ DECORATIVE FIN. CEIL'G. LINE NN NS NN BN STUCCO FIN. BALCONY
5. BUILDING ELEVATIONS APPEARANCE, DESIGN & MATERIALS SHALL BE THE ROOF TILE MOTIF DESIGN ON TOP ¢ (N RO ) (N | GUARDRAIL W/ DECORATIVE
SAME AS PER EXISTING HOUSE & GARAGE. TO MATCH EXISTG. ORIGINAL (N) (N ) > N i) (N) Ny ROOF TILE MOTIF DESIGN ON TOP
OUSE DESIGN) TYP. _ N s (JOMATCH EXISTG, ORIGINAL
0 I N N R B )RS n—) - ‘H 7 NS NI NN I 0 L B 1 D NS I N B S B RS B OUSE DESIGN)
NS S
EXIST'G, HOUSE N s Heall (N) DECORATIVE CANOPY (TO MATCH
SECOND FLOOR i AR R AU A A A A Ly EXIST'G. HOUSE) TYP. %, 2
“ _______ FIN.FLR LINE~ | A A N NAAAaasaaassss TR A 8k 4 %, 588
LE GEI q D S < = R_J AAARRANAAAAAAAAAAAR, ~— NEW 7/8" CEMENT PLASTERING (STUCCO g5 opy LrnSBETE
g _ ( N FINISH) TO MATCH EXT'G. OVER METAL B2z8EE 85,22
N EXIST'G. HOUSE —— LATH BACKED OVER 2-LAYERS OF GRADE 'D' § 80y o, L0222k«
(E) EXISTING FIRST FLOOR 1'-6" WATERPROOF PAPER OVER PLYWOOD N I
FIN. CEIL'G. LINE SHTGS, OVER 2 X - STUD @ 16" O. C, &> 008 SHAEE,,
N — ™ — __ (N) W/ R-15 BATT. INSUL. IN BETWEEN (TYP.) osSg8ely=oos2
(N)  NEW ) ) ) R T TN § SESLEETeoFz0d
= . | EXIST'G. CONC. BLK. (N) oy N) ) ™) == (N) 21 E T
- = | FENCE WALL RETAINED Mo | . SHBPYE 1ol @ ' 2Ecg Eedr Fly
ey i = | ® (- i >N, 10 ] w i LT I -
| JEE e Sl e s 2y§i8igdara]
EXIST'G. HOUSE L | — = ‘ e LooEBR>E"88,5
{ FIRSTFLOOR - = = L :
) . 1 FIN. FLR. LINE~ ) ) & - R Ny A (N) 8Eg5isalocisy
- = =~ N === == éa_ls_)ggg",ﬂ_ﬁz(‘au_
] ~£ 7’&/7 R 1 N . M Wy ) \L ‘/Ei LN i % E§§u3%§5§8‘5§3
& c o LIVING, BEDRM #1,_/ T =1 GOSETCH ook
e o Z BATH #2 & CLO. Q HHHEE - 6ESESSE08,Ea,
& 5 FIN. FLR. LINE S s ZoRsrzEgges e
o~ U{EMQHE;EEQEQ
G RS YA Y 144" NEW STUCCO FINISH 144" o $EEcBzez 2000
% | GRADE LINE WALL (TO MATCH EXIST'G.) \/NEW UNDERFLR. VENT W/ 5 S oLEzp_EYcLel
(D | (TYP.) CORROSION RESISTANT > S¢2g38Eseaa558¢k
e WIREMESH (MAX. 1/8" e
<! WIREMESH OPENING) TYP. : N
o NEW UNDERFLR. VENT W/ (PROPOSED HOUSE FIRST FLOOR) (TO MATCH EXIST'G.) N 5
UNDERFLOOR VENTILATION i ol w3
WIREMESH (MAX., 1/8" ~——— - £
] WIREMESH OPENING) TYP. 1 £
CALCULATIONS : ORISR | < - | g
| | g
PROVIDE UNDERFLOOR VENTILATION AT A RATIO OF 1/150 OF " H 8 € 9
ROOF ATTIC AREA TO BE VENTILATED. ] i o %_ w
2. UNDERFLOOR VENTILATION CALCULATION : | | N ° =
P TAL ROOE AT N AREA - 339098 S0, FT. /150 - 1491 50, T PROPOSED FRONT / WEST ELEVATION 2% |5
@ FIRST FLOOR .1 8 n
TOTAL ROOF ATTIC AREA REQUIRED: 14.91 SQ. FT. SCALE : 3/16" = 1-0" B o 3(-‘ 8
. = 1- § N o
UNDERFLOOR VENT PROVIDED SIZE :  1.33' (W) X 0.67' (H) = 0.89 SQ. FT. - 3 Ze-
12 NOS. X 0.89' (H) = 10.68 SQ. FT. s ° 738
UNDERFLOOR ACCESS W/ VENT : 2'(W) X 1.5' (H)=3 SQ. FT. (14 6 “|)
2 NOS. X 3 = 6 SQ. FT. @ 0O
o ugo
OVERALL TOTAL UNDERFLOOR VENT : 10.68 SQ. FT. + 6 SQ. FT. = 16.68 SQ. FT. < S~
PROVIDED ’ NE
N -—
—0 X
3. UNDERFLOOR VENTILATION REQUIRED WIREMESH. OPENING SHALL BE
PROTECTED BY. CORROSION RESISTANT, NON COMBUSTIBLE WIREMESH
W/ 1/8" MAX. OPENING.
4. SEE ELEVATIONS FOR LOCATIONS. (1/A-5, 2/A-5 & 1/A-6) ROOF ATTIC VENT IN PAINTED METAL
ITH 1/4" CORROSION RESISTAN 0 @)
WIREMESH AT C ENERAL TOCATION OF —
ROOF. AT 2.16 SQ. FT. AREA (TYP.) e
RINISH) TO MATCH EXTG OVER METAL NEW CLASS "A" ROOF TILE FINISH MAX. TOP- OF- ROOF HEIGHT Z < :)
WATERPEOOP PAPER OVER PLY O3S E&%@&FEE‘%%%FT?%%O OvER - NATURALGRADE) = a0
W/ R-15 BATT. INSUL. IN BETWEEN (TYP.) 40'-6 = SHEATHING OVER ROOF RAFTERS (D — Ve
I N——— WITH R-38 BATT. INSULATION (TYP.) O —_
I AT ATTIC LEVEL (SEE TITLE 24) Z N
= WEIGHT 5.70 LBS. APPROX.DRY INSTALLED E ) .
_— — — — N — = — — — — — . — . — . — . — EIGHT) SEE ROOF NOTE BELOW. <
(SEE ALSO ROOF SPECS., NOTES & ~< 2 o) %)
DETAILS @ SHEET A-3.1) N Z.
__ METAL GUTTER — Om >~ | |2
EXIST'G. HOUSE - & DOWNSPOUT (TYP.) 2-6" NEW 7/8" CEMENT PLASTERING (STUCCO < a @) O Z| 2&
TOP OF ROOF LINE FINISH) TO MATCH EXT'G. OVER < <| 2=
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; HEDULES : SC ULE OF WINDOWS :
NOTES : FINISH SCHEDULES : HEDULE OF WIND .
1. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL REVIEW AND VERIFY ALL SITE CONDITIONS, DRAWING
DIMENSIONS AND ELEVATIONS BEFORE COMMENCING ANY PORTION OF THE WORK. ROOMS FLOOR CEILING WALLS BASE O WINDOW SCHEDULE
COMMENCEMENT OF WORK SHALL CONSTITUTE CONTRACTOR'S FULL ACCEPTANCE o
OF EXISTING SITE CONDITION AND PROPOSED PLANS. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL BE z | B8 &) = | = D = | e -
{{VEP%PC%N]S%I]%Lg oFI\%B THE (I%ESI%E OF ANY g%%gl%sﬁ E)IXIIIQ/ICIEI%IF%IGI TOBREJ%ISEEREPANCIES . Ol |0 |4 QB |G Zlzlol|lr| 22|20 Ol o WO [WIDTH |HEIGHT| THICK | TYPE MATERIAL LOCATION REMARKS
CONSTRUCTION FOR FABRICATION OF THE WORK. m | = S % % @) j % E <| 2|0 fﬂ = 2 S RCH W\ > 6 LIFT - UP / TEMP.GLASS, SEE 2/A-5 RIGHT SIDE / SOUTH
2. SMOKE DETECTOR SHALL BE PROVIDED FOR ALL DWELLING UNITS INTENDED FOR ~ § 2z | 5|9 |2 |28z~ |«|8|= 1~ 5| 2|9 é > Gy | z-en | a-on | KRGur | TORHANG HIBERGLASS MASTER BERROOM ELEV. & 1/A-3 PROP. SECOND FLOOR PLAN
HUMAN OCCUPANCY, UPON THE OWNER'S APPLICATION FOR A PERMIT FOR ALTERATIONS, < |Do|l=%|8]|<|9 O |9 § m |2 S | m 2D m | 3 : %\I/}E%IS{SEQ STTQG GLASS (U-FACTOR = 0.30 NFRC)
REPAIRS, OR ADDITIONS, EXCEEDING ONE THOUSAND DOLLARS ($1,000). (R314.6.2) Sl 2ozl 2lgl=zlsz2 5l 2lzl2%1218|0 (SHGC = 0.22 NFRC)
3. WHERE A PERMIT IS REQUIRED FOR ALTERATIONS, REPAIRS OR ADDITIONS EXCEEDING = . . | PER FIXED FIBERGLASS | MASTER BEDROOM JEMP.GLASS, SEE 246 REAR /EAST ELEV.
RNFACIED GARAGES OR FURIBURNING APPLIANCES SHALL B PROVIDED WEHH A CARBON LIVING ROOM oo o o @ | O] A0 MANUR. (KECESSEDITON W AEMP | @ SECOND FLOOR (U-FACTOR =030 NFRC)
MONOXIDE ALARM IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION R315.1. CARBON MONOXIDE ALARMS SHALL (SHGC = 0.22 NFRC)
ONLY BE REQUIRED IN THE SPECIFIC DWELLING UNIT OR SLEEPING UNIT FOR WHICH THE DINING ROOM ol o O O o Teer [supmg FIBERGLASS | 3 CAR GARAGE TEMP. GLASS, SEE /A6 LEFT SIDE / NORTH
4 lg]éll{zl\lglég \Iz)vOCS)ROSPé;AIIIjI? giz I({II{S?ASiBY OPENABLE FROM THE EGRESS SIDE G [P 1O | MANUR. | (RECESSED) TO | W/TEMP. | (LEFT SIDE/NORTH ELEVATION)  |(U-FACTOR = 0.30 NFRC) '
" WITHOUT THE USE OF A KEY OR SPECIAL KNOWLEDGE. (CBC 1008.1.8) KITCHEN O o O o (SHGC = 0.22 NFRC)
> FARESHOLD, EXCEPTION : PROVIDING THE DOOR DOES NOT SWING OVER THE LANDING ALL BEDROOMS ol o o o @ |- | 56 | RERwr [SWING T [woob | BIRRTEPOOR (FRONT/WEST |1/ 5 PROP FRONT WEST ELEV
LANDING SHALL BE NOT MORE THAN 7.75" BELOW THE THRESHOLD. STORM AN SCREEN DOOR | (RECESSED) ~ [FRAMED | E[ EVATION) & 1/A-2 PROP. FIRST FLOOR PLAN
ARE PERMITTED TO SWING OVER ALL EXTERIOR STAIRS AND LANDINGS. (R311.3.1) HALLWAYS / CORRIDOR o o PR Pypesyeesy p—
© (CALI PLOMB. CODE dorig) O VTR CLOSETLTO AN SIDE WAL UNDERSTAIR 5 5 5 @ |70 | o | Rilr [ SUNG T [WORRn | EIRSTAOOR rrontwest AR BRI HESOR o
" BUILDING IDENTIFICATION PLACED IN A POSITION THAT 1S PLAINL'Y LEGIBLE AND VISIBLE
- . o | PER  |CASEMENT/  |wooD SEATING AREA 5. ~
FROM THE STREET OR ROAD FRONTING THE PROPERTY. (R319) MASTER BATHROOM O @) O @ 3'-5 5'-5" | MANUF. | SWING wo’n. FIRST FLOOR 1/A-2 PROP. FIRST FLOOR PLAN o . 14B
8. AN APPROVED SEISMIC GAS SHUTOFF VALVE WILL BE INSTALLED ON THE FUEL (RECESSED) 28 8., EE8Z38
GAS LINE ON THE DOWN STREAM SIDE OF THE UTILITY METER AND BE RIGIDLY ALL BATHROOMS @) O @) e HEE “ab 82
CONNECTED TO THE EXTERIOR OF THE BLDG. OR STRUCTURE CONTAINING THE FUEL GAS e | s.¢ |PER.__[CASEMENT  |woop SEATING AREA 1/A-5 PROP. FRONT WEST ELEV LT E
PIPING". (PER ORDINANCE 170,158) SEPARATE PLUMBING PERMIT IS REQUIRED). ALL BEDRMS. CLOSET ol o o 5 (1) - - MANUF. | SWING FRAMED | FIRST FLOOR & 1/A-2 PROP. FIRST FLOOR PLAN I TP
9. FINISH MATERIAL POLLUTANT CONTROL SEC. 4.504.2 S. CLOSETS (RECESSED) LB saEEEse
A PO TS TSP S SO AR TS
. ' " <l : 2/A-5 PROP. RIGHT SIDE TH ELEV. %Emhgugighau
THROUGH 4.504.5 : 210360 | MANUF. | TOP HUNG PROMED ARTAFIRST FEOOR (RIGHT SIDE / VAL PROR RS PILOOR PLANT 1M S SR L
ADHESIVES, SEALANTS AND CAULKS, PAINTS AND COATINGS, CARPET SYSTEMS, ( ) AL HIT I
. I'-6" | s.av | PER - WOOD 2/A-5 PROP, RIGHT SIDE / SOUTH ELEV. SpEEgEEoJE d
10.  DOORS,WINDOWS, GLASS & GLAZING. : © MANUF. (TIQEPC%@E%) FRAMED | §OUTH ELRvATION) - 08/ & 1/A-2 PROP. FIRST FLOOR PLAN £ao Eypd $585,5
- WINDOWS AND GLAZED DOORS SHALL BE DUAL GLAZED. §22gz508038E
RO ROORS AN POV ML 0 POOR (RCR1004.) N [T IV e
" , " . , 5|_4n 2|_10n - - . . §83§2§Z'—§§§DE
OR WITHIN 5' OF STAIRS AND STAIR LANDINGS (CBC 2406.3(10) SHALL BE MANUE. | o SkD)  [FRAMED | §63 T ED R AR IOy — > & 1/A-2 PROP. FIRST FLOOR PLAN EigrsEzaztayy
TEMPERED. P TP
Z Wuw T X o = zZ<Z2 . o
11.  GLAZING IN DOORS AND WINDOWS WITHIN 24" OF DOOR (CBC 2406.3(6), WITHIN LIFT-UP / KITCHEN SEZECCEaZ gk,
i i e s N @ || o o 0 (et | S bomaureoes RAABBRIEREAOHR Y
12.  COMPLY WITH THE LOS ANGELES BUILDING AND SAFETY CODE & THE NEW 2019 CBC. BELgfeEggzl] é
13.  ALL NEW WINDOW GLAZED SHALL BE DUAL TYPE UNLES OTHERWISE STATED 1/A-6 PROP. LEFT SIDE /NORTH ELEV. S¢cZEbsEa2635k
SEE SCHED. OF WINDOWS. @ |2-3] 49 M. ShING N twoon | BIRIFFOOR (LEET SIDE/ & 17A-2 PROP. FIRST FLOOR PLAN Sk daliekidaiats
14.  SEPARATE PERMIT FOR MECH'L., PLUMBING & ELECTRICAL (RECESSED) NORTH ELEVATION) (EGRESS WINDOW) N 5
15.  NO NEW ROOF TOP EQUIPTMENT. w
16.  PROVIDE NO. 26 GALVANIZED SHEET GAGE WEEP SCREED WITH 3-1/2" FLANGE AT 22" | 2.6 | PER CASEMENT /| woop WALK-IN-CLOSET 1/A-6 PROP, LEFT SIDE / NORTH ELEV. ~
SISO DING PLACED A MINIMUM OF 4-INCHES ABOVE EARTH OR 2-INCHES ® MANUE. | O ssEpy  |FRAMED | GORY ST0E NORTH FLEVATION  |& 1/A-2 PROP. FIRST FLOOR PLAN I<_t £
. . R % ° — o >
. ANATIROUDINOKE AL AR SHALL BEINSTALLEDINEACH SLEECNG RO, o SCHEDULE OF DOORS - A NV YT T TS P g rpmepres S E |8
. 1'-6" 2 - 6" - W D 3 - . .
AND BASEMENT FOR DWELLINGS WITH MORE THAN ONE STORY. SMOKE ALARMS SHALL MANUE. | FOF HO0ED)  [FRAMED | G SR T NORTH ELEVATIONS " |& 1/A-2 PROP. FIRST FLOOR PLAN O § -
BE INTERCONNECTED SO THAT THE ACTUATION OF ONE ALARM WILL ACTIVATE ALL O DOOR SCHEDULE N = L
SMORE ALARMS SHALL RECEIVE THEIR PRIMARY POWER SOURCE FROM THE BUILDING PER _ |LOUVER WALKIN-CLOSET ? 5
e | o e WOOD - 1/A-6 PROP, LEFT SIDE /NORTH ELEV. &
WIRING AND SHALL BE EQUIPPED WITH BATTERY BACK-UP AND LOW BATTERY SIGNAL. DOOR |wIDTH |HEIGHT| THICK | TYPE MATERIAL LOCATION REMARKS ®; 6 6" | MANUF. FRAMED | BEDRM a2, FIRST FLOOR Tiony  |& 1/A-2 PROP. FIRST FLOOR PLAN < 2 7
(R314) NO. (RECESSED) ( SIDE / NO VATION) 8
SEE 2/A-6 REAR / EAST ELEV, o2 s 10
18.  PROVIDE AN APPROVED CARBON MONOXIDEALARM SHALL BE INSTALLED IN DWELLING v ol o e | PER |SKIDING FIBERGLASS | DINING ROOM 2 TASPROP FIRST ELOOR PLAN o o CASEMENT / BEDROOM # 2 o o
UNITS AND IN SLEEPING UNITS WITHIN WHICH FUEL-BURNING APPLIANCES ARE (D) | 16-8"] 610" | MANUF. | iiisSED) To J/TEMP. | FIRSTFLOOR. (REAR /EAST (U-FACTOR = 0.30 NFRC) 2-4m | 45" | FEUF. [ SWING WOoQD | FIRST FLOOR YA PROPLEFT SIDE /NORTH ELEV. 5 § N o
MONOXIDE ALARM SHALL BE PROVIDED OUTSIDE OF EACH SEPARATE DWELLING UNIT MATCH EXISTG (SHOC = 0.22 NFRC) (RECESSED) (LT DR NORTHPLEVATION) |(EGRESS WiNDOW) 22 | 2o
SLEEPING AREA IN THE IMMEDIATE VICINITY OF THE BEDROOM(S) AND ON EVERY N SINGLELEAF | fIBERGLASS | BEDROOM #3 & # 4 SEE VA-SFRONT | WEST ELEY. > o
LEVEL OF A DWELLING UNIT INCLUDING BASEMENTS. (R315) ®) 2-6" | 6-8" | {F\ur, SRECESSED) TO W/TEMP. | SECOND FLOOR, (FRONT / WEST gzj}&&%}o £'0$3EOC181£\IR%)FLOOR PLAN @y |24 4 RERGUE | StiNG N YORRp ?&%ﬁ%%ﬁ(f}%z ELEVATION) & VRS PROP FRST L OOR PLAN % S <&
19. THE CONSTRUCTION SHALL NOT RESTRICT A FIVE - FOOT CLEAR AND UNOBSTRUCTED MATCH EXIST'G (SHGC =0.22 NFRC)  (EGRESS DOOR (RECESSED) (EGRESS WINDOW) . 0
ACCESS TO ANY WATER OR POWER DISTRIBUTION FACILITIES (POWE POLES, PULL BOXES, DOUBLE LEAF SEE 2/A-6 REAR / EAST ELEV. ﬂ t O O
TRANSFORMERS, VAULTS, PUMPS, VALVES, METERS, APPURTENANCES, ETC. OR TO THE G) |60 | 6w PER | SWING R L ASS | MR B RO \R/EAST | & /A-3 PROP. SECOND FLOOR PLAN 5. s | 4_ov |PER  |LIFT-UP/ WOOD S COND FLOOK '(FRONT WEST | 1/A-5 PROP. FRONT / WEST ELEY. w5
LOCATION OF THE HOOK - UP. THE CONSTRUCTION SHALL NOT BE WITHIN TEN FEET MANUF. (RECESSED)TO | GLASS™ | ELEVATION) ( (([sjifégT%%f 030 (I:\;FRC) EGRESS DOOR MANUF. (Tl%PclgggE% ) |FRAMED | WEST ELEVATION & LEFT SIDE/ J/AC PROPL LEFT SIDE [ NORTH ELEV. <% %
OF ANY POWER LINES - WHETHER OR NOT THE LINES ARE LOCATED ON THE PROPERTY. ' =0. (EGRESS DOOR)_ NORTH ELEVATIONS) - :
E/)\({)IEIIJ\JRS% STo COMPLY MAY CAUSE THE CONSTRUCTION DELAYS AND / OR ADDITIONAL iR SINGLE BEDROOM # I (FIRST FLR. SEE PROPOSED SECOND FLR. PLAN LFTUp) BEDROOM £ 4 & 8 0
_ r_g" | 6-10" H.C. WOOD | MASTER BEDRM., MASTE : o gn r.o" | PER ? WOOD - N ~
MANUF.| LEAF ; A 2'-5 4'-0 TOP HUNG SECOND FLOOR. (RIGHT SIDE / 2/A-5 PROP. RIGHT SIDE / SOUTH ELEV.
20.  PLUMBING FIXTURES ARE REQUIRED TO BE CONNECTED TO A SANITARY SEWER OR TO AN ® SWING BATH 2 (SECOND FLR) T HO- @ VA3 MANUF | ECESSED)  |FRAMED | SGUTH BLEVATION) & 1/A-3 PROP. SECOND FLOOR PLAN
APPROVED SEWAGE DISPOSAL SYSTEM  (R306.3) :
21.  KITCHEN SINKS, LAVATORIES, BATH TUBS, SHOWERS, BIDET, LAUNDRY TUBS AND v | e iom | PER SLIDING H.C. WOOD SEE PROPOSED SECOND FLR. PLAN CASEMENT / STAIRWAY
WASHING MACHINE OUTLETS SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH HOT AND COLD WATER AND 4-0" | 6'-10" | \FANUF. | EOLDING CW LINEN @ SECOND FLR. T/AS3 ' 2-5 | 40" | MERGUF. | SWING WOoD SECOND FLOOR, (LEFT SIDE / 1/A-6 PROP. LEFT SIDE / NORTH ELEV.
CONNECTED TO AN APPROVED WATER SUPPLY (R306.4) @ @ MANUEF. (RECESSED)  |FRAMED SOUTH ELEVATi(SN) & 1/A-3 PROP. SECOND FLOOR PLAN
22. SMOKE DETECTORS SHALL BE PROVIDED FOR ALL DWELLING UNITS INTENDED FOR HUMAN [ o
OCCUPANCY, UPON THE OWNER;S APPLICATION OFR A PERMIT FOR ALTERATIONS, REPAIRS, @ 9.0" | 6-10"|PER SLIDING H.C. WOOD | CLOSET @ MASTER BEDRM. SEE PROPOSED SECOND FLR. PLAN - —
OR ADDITIONS, EXCEEDING ONE THOUSAND DOLLARS ($1,000). (R314.6.2) MANUF. | FOLDING (SECOND FLOOR) @ 1/A-3 —
R T S UG LOATIONS SHALL O ATERY GLAZING CONFORMING TO Tt OZE
, 4): el LIFT-UP : -
a. FIXED AND OPERABLE PANELS OF SWINGING, SLIDING AND BIFOLD DOOR ASSEMBLIES. (@) | -8 70 MRNUE. RENOTE METAL RIGHT SIDE 7 SOUTH ELEVATION) Sia SOPROP. FIRSTFLR PLAN Y a < E
b. GLAZING IN AN INDIVIDUAL FIXED OR OPERABLE PANEL ADJACENT TO A DOOR WHERE THE 1/A-2’ (GARAGE AREA)
NEAREST VERTICAL EDGE IS WITHIN A 24 - INCH ARC OF THE DOOR IN A CLOSED POSITION N (Lg =
é{l}r}?F\XgSSE BOTTOM EDGE IS LESS THAN 60 INCHES ABOVE THE FLOOR OR WALKING ool 7o | DR | RETR METAL 3 CAR GARAGE ADDITION | SEE PROPOSED FIRST FLOOR PLAN G — @
c. %é&l%gl I{JI\(I} %NO II\]I\]IDI?%\I%%%AL FIXED OR OPERABLE PANELS THAT MEETS ALL OF THE ‘| CONTROL) ( ) | @ 1/A-2 (GARAGE AREA) E é E <
1.)  EXPOSED AREA OF AN INDIVIDUAL PANE GREATER THAN 9 SQUARE FEET. 3" 6 -10" | PER SINGLE SOLID WD. |3 CAR GARAGE ADDITION SEE PROPOSED FIRST FLOOR PLAN H < 2 5 Eﬁ
2.) BOTTOM EDGE LESS THAN 18 INCHES ABOVE THE FLOOR. @ MANUF. %&/‘?150 (WEST OF GARAGE) @ 1/A-2 (GARAGE AREA) DOORS & WINDOWS NOTE : o (D 0 S =
3.) TOP EDGE GREATER THAN 36 INCHES ABOVE THE FLOOR. ; )
4 g ONE OR MORE WALKING SURFACES WITHIN 36 INCHES 1. THE NFRC TEMPORARY LABEL DISPLAYED ON WINDOWS & SKYLIGHTS ( INCL. TUBULAR) MUST REMAIN > &) > % —| =
) HORIZONTALLY OF THE GLAZING 3.6" | 6.8 |PER SINQGEELEAF 1 3QTID WD | LIVING ROOM. FIRST FLR. SEE PROP. FRONT / WEST ELEV. @ 1/A-5 ON THE WINDOW UNTIL FINAL INSPECTION HAS BEEN COMPLETED. o aA®, 3 &
. MANUF. (FRONT / WEST ELEVATION) PROP. FIRST FLR. PLAN @ 1/A-2 2 ALL WIND ARE TO BE IN FIBERGLASS TYPE W/ TEMP. GLA LE THERWISE STATED m < < —|
d. GLAZING IN ENCLOSURES FOR OR WALLS FACING HOT TUBS, WHIRLPOOLS, SAUNAS (RECESSED) | VIEW : SEE\\K{,&D%%SSCHEDgLE AI]\BIOVE TGO MSASTCH E)}’}/STING H((})Us%s’ UNLESS O WISE S . Z. pd nl =
ISST Eéslvé %ﬁg%%bﬁﬁggggﬁaﬁg&?gg \V%?TSI&%E%{Egggv%oggg%T?NGﬁgg g%EV\%ﬁgliNNg 3 EXLL GLASS DOOR ARE TO BE IN F%BERGLASS TYPE TEMP. GLASS (SEE DOOR SCHEDULE BELOW) < - x| < 9
oo voQn SINGLE LEAF |SOLID WD. ) X . ) A
E}I&Fz%% IN WALLS AND FENCES ADJACENT TO INDOOR AND OUTDOOR SWIMMING POOLS @ S L (RECESSED) VIEW (LFII\{(I)I\II\IGTI}%%I\SAT %EE@E%%N) IS)E%E%%ESFT%?E%&%SE@%’EX e (PR DOOX SCHEDULE £BOVE). O aa % 5 8 : %
c. -
HOT TUBS, AND SPAS WHERE THE BOTTOM EDGE OF THE GLAZING IS LESS THAN 60 INCHES 4. FOR WINDOWS & DOORS U-FACTOR & SHGC SEE T24 SHEET y4® = - Z O
ABOVE A WALKING SURFACE AND WITHIN 60 INCHES, MEASURED HORIZONTALLY AND IN R SLIDING SOLID WD. | LIVING RM. LEADING TO SEE PROP. FIRST FLOOR PLAN 5. ALL DOORS & WINDOWS SHALL MEET BURBANK SECURITY ORDINANCE. ~ | <&
] éLS/IzRf?\IIgIZ%JL/E\CI%N QFFT%—HSET\Xﬁggigls)(Ii%NDING AND RAMPS WITHIN 36 INCHES @ §-2" 1 6'-8" | \ANUF. 140 111 M WIGLASS | BINING RM. (FIRST FLOOR) @1A2 6. ALL NEW WINDOW S SHALL BE NAIL - ON TYPE . NO BLOCK OR RETROFIT TYPES 9 Z ] Al 2l
" HORIZONTALLY OF A WALKING SURFACE WHEN THE SURFACE OF THE GLAZING ALLOWED FOR NEW OR ALTERED WINDOW OPENINGS. — A 2| =
IS LESS THAN 60 INCHES ABOVE THE PLANE OF THE ADJACENT WALKING SURFACE. @ 26" | ¢-g" | PER SINGLE H C. WOOD BJIEI\II)IlI{\IJ\(/}I I}{%LILE\{/\E\I{NgngAIR SEE PROP. FIRST FLOOR PLAN 7. ALL WINDOWS & DOORS TO MATCH EXISTING. ALL WINDOWS & DOORS e a 5 q E o 8
24.  PROTECTION OF WOOD AND WOOD BASE PRODUCTS FROM DECAY SHALL BE PROVIDED MANUF.| LEAF SWING [ & (FIRST FLOOR) @ 1/A-2 MUST BE OF THE SAME SPECIFICATION, SIZE, MATERIALS, ETC AS EXISTING. — N 2
IN LOCATIONS SPECIFIED PER SECTION R317.1 BY THE USE OF NATURALLY DURABLE @) I O, A&
WOOD OR WOOD THAT IS PRESERVATIVE - TREATED IN CCORDANCE WITH AWPA Ul 0 B2 =
FOR THE SPECIES, PRODUCT, PRESERVATIVE AND END USE. PRESERVATIVES SHALL BE 28 | -8 | PER U | SINGLE SOLID WD, | BEDRM. 32 (FIRST FLOOR) SEE PROP. FIRST FLOOR PLAN 2 o’ a7 = % E -
LISTED ON SECTION 2 OF AWPA Ul. .| LEAF SWING - | BEDRM. i Z(EIRST FLOO @ 1/A-2 A O D 20 =3
25. ggg ASS;EFCS R/ g%ﬁ,ﬁ%E)AD AND RISER DIMENSIONS (7.75" MAX. RISER / 10" MIN. a L, A5 oz
7 oo | w1 PER BEDROOM # 2, WALK-IN-CLO, ) = a0
26.  EXTERIOR DOOR SHALL MEET ONE OF THE FOLLOWING : @) | z-8"| ¢-8" | Manur.| PPHwing  |H.C.WoOD | @ BDRM, # Z@’BATH 4 (EIRST FLR )| ROP, SECOND FLR. PLAN @ )A42 ﬂ O 2 <z 3
a. NONCOMBUSTIBLE CONSTRUCTION OR EDRM. # 4 @ SECOND FLR. — 8 I Z7| 8
RO NG ST B MO HERR TN AT = 2157
-1/4-IN. . «an | e@_en | PER SINGLE CLOSET @ BEDROOM # 1 SEE PROP. FIRST FLOOR PLAN AT
¢. MINIMUM 20-MINS. RATED-OR 2-4" | 6-8" | MANUF.| TEAFSWING  |H-C. WOOD | FIRST FLOOR @ 1/A-2 E é S 55 A g S 8@
d. MEET SFM 12-7A-1 2
28.  ATTIC VENTILATION SHALL NOT BE LOCATED IN SOFFITS, IN EAVE OVERHANG, BETWEEN WALK-IN-CLO. CONVERT TO - m
RAFTERS AT EAVES, OR IN OTHER OVERHANG AREAS. GABLE ENDS & DORMER VENTS 2-4"| 6-8" | RER SINGLE H.C. wooD | BATH #2 LOCATED INSIDE BEDRM.| SEE PROP. FIRST FLOOR PLAN @ 1/A-2, 0 .. -
SHALL BE LOCATED AT LEAST 10 FEET FROM PROPERTY LINES. UNDERFLOOR VENTILATION @ MANUF.| LEAF SWING | ™ #1 (FIRSTFLR,) CLO. (@ BDRM. & PROP. SECOND FLR. PLAN @ I/A-3 - A =
OPENINGS SHALL BE LOCATED AS CLOSE AS TO GRADE AS POSSIBLE. @ : = 2 =
2 AOWER COMPARTIMENT SHALL BE FINTSHED WITH A NONABSORBENT SURFACE SUCH PER | SINGLE CLOSET UNDER STAIR @ SEE PROP. FIRST FLOOR PLAN = = S
. 2! _ 2" 6' - 8" .
WALL SURFACES SHALL EXTEND TO A HEIGHT OF NOT LESS THAN 6 FEET ABOVE THE FLOOR (R307.2) MANUF. | LEAFSWING ~ [H- €. WOOD | FIRST FLR. HALLWAY @ /A2 S S z
30. PROVIDE ULTRA LOW FLUSH WATER CLOSETS FOR ALL NEW CONSTRUCTION. EXISTING SHOWER = = A
HEADS AND TOILETS MUST BE ADAPTED FOR LOW WATER CONSUMPTION. PER SINGLE BEDROOM # 3 ENTRY SEE PROP. SECOND FLOOR PLAN
31.  PROVIDE 72 INCH HIGH NON-ABSORBENT WALL ADJACENT TO SHOWER AND APPROVED 2'-7" 6-8" H. C. WOOD :
SHATTER-RESISTANT MATERIALS FOR SHOWER ENCLOSURE". (R308) MANUF. | LEAF SWING (SECOND FLOOR) @ VA3
32.  FOR CLOTHES DRYER A MINIMUM 4" MOISTURE EXHAUST DUCT MUST BE PROVIDED (CMC 504.3.2).
33.  FOR CLOTHES DRYER A FLEXIBLE DUCT CANNOT EXTEND MORE THAN 6 FT. AND CANNOT BE
CONCEALED (CMC 504.3.2.1). Drawn by
34,  WATER HEATER MUST BE STRAPPED TO WALL. (SEC. 507.3, LAPC) NEIL A.
35.  FOR WATER HEATER A T & P RELIEF VALVE INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE MANUFACTURER'S Checked by
INSTRUCTIONS IS REQUIRED. (CPC 505.6) V.1
36.  WATER HEATERS WITH OUTDOOR COMBUSTION AIR SHALL PROVIDE TWO OPENINGS WITHIN 12 INCHES -
OF THE TOP AND BOTTOM OF THE ENCLOSURE. EACH OPENING SHALL BE SIZED AT 1 SQUARE INCH/4000BTU/H Date
IF THE COMBUSTION AIR IS DIRECTLY FROM OUTDOOR WITHOUT DUCTS (CPC 507.4) FOR ALL OTHER
INSTALLATION, COMBUSTION AIR SHALL COMPLY WITH CPC 507. SEPT. 10, 2023
37.  WHERE A PERMIT IS REQUIRED FOR ALTERATIONS, REPAIRS OR ADDITIONS EXCEDING ONE THOUSAND Scale

38.

39'

DOLLARS ($1,000), EXISTING DWELLINGS OR SLEEPING UNITS THAT HAVE ATTACHED GARAGES OR
FUEL-BURNING APPLIANCES SHALL BE PROVIDED BY A CARBON MONOXIDE ALARMS SHALL ONLY BE
%{153 %HszFSD IN THE SPECIFIC DWELLING UNIT OR SLEEPING UNIT FOR WHICH THE PERMIT WAS OBTAINED.

EVERY SPACE INTENDED FOR HUMAN OCCUPANCY SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH NATURAL LIGHT BY
MEANS OF EXTERIOR GLAZED OPENINGS IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION R303.1 OR SHALL BE
PROVIDED WITH ARTIFICIAL LIGHT THAT IS ADEQUATE TO PROVIDE AN AVERAGE ILLUMINATION OF

6 FOOT-CANDLES OVER THE AREA OF THE ROOM AT A HEIGHT OF 30 INCHES ABOVE THE FLOOR LEVEL.
(R303.1)

A COPY OF THE EVALUATION REPORT AND / OR CONDITIONS OF LISTING SHALL BE MADE AVAILABLE
AT THE JOB SITE.

/4" = 10"

Job No.

Sheet No.
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m Revisions By
5/8" THK. TYPE "X" 5/8" THK. TYPE "X" 5/8" THK. TYPE "X"

GYP. BRD. PAINTED GYP. BRD. PAINTED GYP. BRD. PAINTED m
FINISH FINISH FINISH 2 X - BLKG.

|2 X-BLKG. 2 X - BLKG. (CIN
2X6@ 16" 0.C. | 2X6@ 16" O.C. -/ 2X6@ 16" O.C. -/
WOOD STUDS — SHIM WOOD STUDS SHIM WOOD STUDS 2 X - BLKG.
FIBERGLASS TYPE DOOR FIBERGLASS TYPE DOOR FIBERGLASS TYPE WINDOW \ .- FIBERGLASS TYPE WINDOW |
R-19 BATT. INSUL. - R-19 BATT. INSUL. | R-19 BATT. INSUL. 5/8" THK. TYPE "X FRAME (PER MANUE.
PER TITLE 24 (SEE | FRAME (PER MANUF.) PER TITLE 24 (SEE FRAME (PER MANUF") PER TITLE 24 (SEE E (PER MANUF') GYP BRD. PAINTE ( )
INSULATION NOTE —~TEMPERED GLASS INSULATION NOTE TEMPERED GLASS INSULATION NOTE TEMPERED GLASS TEMPERED GLASS
BELOW BELOW BELOW X 6@ 16" 0.C !
| C.
|
|
|
|
|

,

s fA / & " AL

| .

8"
|

I\. ( WOOD STUDS
< | S = \
E = T - - > T | I " T - - — -
ﬁ‘\l\(‘\l\J"\]\l\T\A“\l\J\ s v WLW\\ - L T T Al -
’A Y / ‘ e o AN ( . -

( |
N H%”%ﬁ =18 \ — e =% !

—

a

WATER RESISTIVE /
BARRIER ATTACHED
b _— TO SHEATHING AND
%

/

]
2"
e

STUCCO FINISH ON TOP OF FLASHINGS
TRIMMING R-19 BATT,

STUCCO FINISH
TRIMMING

HARDIEPLANK BRD. LAP SOLID WOOD SILL FRAME

INSULATION
WATER RESISTIVE WATER RESISTIVE "
SIDING FIN. TRIMMING BARRIER ATTACHED BARRIER ATTACHED PER JUILE 24 (SEE. 4 PAINTED FINISH
WATER RESISTIVE TO SHEATHING AND TO SHEATHING AND NI STUCCO FINISH
BARRIER ATTACHED ON TOP OF FLASHINGS ON TOP OF FLASHINGS —TRIMMING
ON TOP OF FLASHINGS PLYWD. WHERE PLYWD. WHERE PLWR- WHERE
PLYWD. WHERE OCCUR. OCCUR. .
: Jf8 THK. STUCCO FIN. 7/8" THK. STUCCO FIN. 78 THK. STUCCO FIN.
OCCUR. VER ME ATH OVER METAL LATH OVER METAL LA
HARDIEPLANK BRD. LAP BAC W/ LAYER BACKED W/2 LAYER BACKED W/ 2 LAYER
SIDING FIN. OVER METAL GRD. "D" WATERPROOF GRD. D" WATERPROOF GRD. D" WATERPROOF
OVER W/ 2 LAYER GRD. "D" PAPER

WATERPROOF PAPER

(SLIDING FOLDING) (DOUBLE LEAF SWING DOOR) (FIXED WINDOW) (SINGLE HUNG WINDOW)
TYP. HOR. DOOR TYP. HOR. DOOR TYP. HOR. WINDOW DET. PLAN TYP. HOR. WINDOW DET. PLAN
DETAIL PLAN DETAIL PLAN (EXISTING & NEW) (EXISTING & NEW)
NOT TO SCALE C NOT TO SCALE B NOT TO SCALE A NOT TO SCALE
(FIRST FLR. LOCATION) (2ND FLR. LOCATION) (2ND FLR. LOCATION)

ALL IDEAS, DESIGNS, ARRANGEMENTS AND PLANS INDICATED OR REPRESENTED BY
THIS DRAWING ARE OWNED BY, AND ARE THE PROPERTY OF V J & ASSOCIATES

AND WERE CREATED, EVOLVED, AND DEVELOPED FOR USE ON, AND IN
MITTED TO THIS OFFICE FOR APPROVAL, BEFORE PROCEEDING WITH FABRICATION.

CONNECTION WITH THE SPECIFIED PROJECT. NONE OF SUCH IDEAS, DESIGNS,
ARRANGEMENTS OR PLANS SHALL BE USED BY OR DISCLOSED TO OTHER
PERSON, FIRM, OR CORPORATION FOR ANY PURPOSE WHATSOEVER WITH-
OUT THE WRITTEN PERMISSION OF VARTAN JANGOZIAN & ASSOCIATES.

WRITTEN DIMENSIONS ON THESE DRAWINGS SHALL HAVE PRECEDENCE OVER
SCALED DIMENSION. CONTRACTORS SHALL VERIFY, AND BE RESPONSIBLE FOR
ALL DIMENSIONS AND CONDITIONS ON THE JOB AND THIS OFFICE MUST BE
NOTIFIED IN WRITING OF ANYVARIATIONS FROM THE DIMMENSIONS AND CONDI—
TIONS SHOWN BY THESE DRAWINGS. FULL SIZE SHOP DETAILS MUST BE SUB-—

(SLIDING FOLDING) (DOUBLE LEAF SWING DOOR) (FIXED WINDOW) (SINGLE HUNG WINDOW)

TYP. VERT. DOOR TYP. VERT. DOOR TYP. HOR. WINDOW DET. PLAN TYP. VERT.. WINDOW DET. PLAN
DETAIL PLAN DETAIL PLAN (EXISTING & NEW) (EXISTING & NEW)

NOT TO SCALE C " 1 NOT TO SCALE B NOT TO SCALE A 1 NOT TO SCALE
(2ND FLR. LOCATION) (2ND FLR. LOCATION) NEIL A
Che\c;e} by
SEPT.DT;, 2023
N.T.S.

N s
W
< -
[ ]
6" -
— o I-D
O £ o
O § “
a
— 7/8" THK. STUCCO FIN. N . ".'_"
i~ GYERMEIAL AT, s |5
o
R-19 BATT. INSULATION Y 2
PER TITLE 24 (SEE / PAPERD" WATERPROOE ] n
INSULATION NOTE i ° -0
BELOW PLYWD. WHERE d o >0
: OCCUR. = é N O
7/8" THK. STUCCO FIN. 2X-@16"0.C. | S
R-19 BATT. INSULATION - - OVER METAL LATH WOOD STUDS — 3 2o L(’\)
INSULATION NOTE * ; GROD" WATERPROOF | BARRIER ATTACHED > S ©
BELOW /] PAPER ' % O HOFOF FLASHINGS 8 8 l
X @ 16 O.C 2 PLYWD. WHERE SYp BRD. PAINTED ‘. o~ @
- C. OCCUR. FINISH ‘ i y
WOOD STUDS ‘ WATER RESISTIVE e wg @
. o ' / BARRIER ATTACHED ap STUCCO FINISH =
5/8" THK. TYPE "X TO SHEATHING A 2 X - BLKG. TRIMMING %%
lgI\I(\IEI’.s}BIRD. PAINTED ; 4 ON TOP OF FLASHINGS Y N qc, —
a3 STUCCO FINISH =~ NG ©
A TRIMMING i \/ FIBERGLASS TYPE WINDOW - ~
8" 6" 2 X - BLKG. 2 FRAME (PER MANUF.)
DUAL OR TEM
[ ] ] HARDIEPLANK BRD. LAP — ] ‘ Z)/%{{HI\I/}ESX‘{CL%%EIN . GEASS (pER SCHED,)
7' PGS, OVER VAL T RTMEN T O
R-19 BATT. INSULATION : : R-19 BATT. INSULATION ~ "D
PER TITLE 24 (SEE | WATERPROOF PAPER BER TITLE 24 (SEE i GgDERD WATERPROOF m S
INSULATION NOTE 7 INSULATION NOTE 7 — Q
BELOW ' BELOW ]
. PLYWD. WHERE . PLYWD. WHERE Z 8
g OCCUR. ; 7 OCCUR. ] (D
2X6@16"0.C. - : 2X6@16"0.C. - i N <C D
WOOD STUDS WOOD STUDS : T Z
7 WATER RESISTIVE | WATER RESISTIVE B —_ D
5/8" THK. TYPE "X" BARRIER ATTACHED 5/8" THK, TYPE "X" , BARRIER ATTACHED N a2 =
O P BRD. PAINTED ON TOP OF FLASHINGS G F BRD. PAINTED , ‘ ON TOP OF FLASHINGS (D — v
)| DUAL OR TEM @ Z =~
2 X - BLKG: ‘ A 2 X - BLKG: ‘ GLASS (PER SCHED, ) 8
2N HARDIEPLANK BRD. LAP 2 STUCCO FINISH FIBERGLASS TYPE WINDOW i
SHM———— || 4 - SIDING FIN. TRIMMING SHM———— | R TRIMMING / FRAME (PER MANUF.) EEQSLSO%EEI\S/%HED ) F < 2 5
e i B N : e FIBERGLASS TYPE WINDOW .
ey A, =~ all / METAL FLASHING FRAME (PER MANUF.) C,Q (D aa) >—< N
@" \_/FIBERGLASS TYPE WINDOW _ \/ FIBERGLASS TYPE WINDOW 2 X - BLKG ‘ >< @) Z| o
- FRAME (PER MANUF.) 5 FRAME (PER MANUF.) - : v METAL FLASHING Q Q w
7000000007 SOLID WOOD SILL FRAME < < b
5/8" THK. TYPE "X" s s PAINTED FINISH [0 Z Z <l =
DUAL OR TEM DUAL OR TEM ‘ ~ " :
OLASS (PER SCHED.) QLAY R SCHED.) FiNish - PAINTED ' ' OVER METAL T ATH SHIM SQLID WOOD SIFL FRAME < —n | <
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- L GRD. *D" WATERPROOF [ Rl m |
= S 2X6@16"0.C, = lk 2 X - BLKG. 3 78" THK, STUCCOFIN. = .| Zz
WOOD STUDS : WATER RESISTIVE ~ OVER METAL LATH @ L, J| < =«
o= AR R or OZmm £ & 2
. 5/8" THK. TYPE "X" 1 y "D"
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PER TITLE 24 (SEE , -
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e 0w OCCUR. » WATER RESISTIVE A\~ &)
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NEW CLASS "A" ROOF TILE FINISH NEW CLASS "A" ROOF TILE FINISH
EAGLE LITE ROOF TILE EAGLE LITE ROOF TILE
RN AR T IO OYER o RN R AR OR LA 0B OYER o
NOTES SHEATHING,0VER ROOF RAFTERS (NEW SECOND F%F;llprSE ADDITION) SHEATHING,0VER ROOF RAFTERS
WITH R-38 BATT. INSULATION (TYP.) WITH R-38 BATT. INSULATION (TYP.)
R T A (BRI ) SR COBITIENs PR ATATTIC LEVEL GEE TITLE 24 AT ATTICLEVEL GEE TITLE 2
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BASIS OF BEARINGS: CITY BENCHMARK: LEGAL DESCRIPTION:

THE BEARING OF N41°19°10"E, SHOWN FOR THE BENCH MARK: BM 1809-1 THE SOUTHEASTERLY 85 FEET OF THE SOUTHWESTERLY 150
CENTERLINE OF PROVIDENCIA AVENUE ON TRACT DATUM: NAVD 1988 FEET OF LOT 14 OF VILLA LOTS AS PER MAP RECORDED IN
NO. 22255, MAP BOOK 598, PAGE 44, WAS USED ) BOOK 31, PAGE 25 OF MISCELLANEOUS RECORDS IN THE

¢ S. SUNSET CANYON DRIVE

AS THE BASIS OF BEARINGS HEREON. ELEVATION: 807.165 FEET OFFICE OF THE COUNTY RECORDER OF SAID COUNTY.
DESCRIPTION:  2—1/2" BRASS CAP STMP CITY APN 5608—030—027
OF BURBANK BM 1809—1 AT THE NORTHEAST
NOTES: QUADRANT OF THE INTERSECTION OF SUNSET
ALL DISTANCES AND DIMENSIONS SHOWN HEREON CANYON DRIVE AND PROVIDENCIA AVENUE
ARE IN FEET AND DECIMALS THEREOF.
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CALGREEN REQUIREMENTS / NOTES | | Revisions By
 RESIDENTIAL MANDATORY e L T T T Tl T T |

i L T COMMENTS
ITEM CODE | o - o o A . COM ITEM CODE | .« . - o PR R SHEET
MEASURES CHECKLIST @ | SECTION | . .. REQUIREMENT . . SHEET MENTS S o REQUIREMENT oo | (sheet#or (?_9_”"’*?}‘ or deta"_
- NEW, ADDITION AND ALTERATION .~ - I R T |
(COMPLETE AND INCORPORATE THiS FORM iN"fO THE PLANS}

{Sheet# or . (e g note-# or detar ] §59T|ON
_ S A NAY #) | ' g : S S
4.106.4.2.% Electric vehlcle charging space (EV space) dimensi T - _' — . 14303143 Metering faucets, Metering faucets when installed in residential R AT
S | TheEVspaces shali bge dgesrgoed t(o corr?pfy \.znth the fol?oizfrpg SR RSN £ SR S __burldrngs shal! not dehver more than 025 Qallons per cycfe “”CQ"% [T?::;? ‘4 ]

TE M "?
gatlons per minute at 80 psi, and must default toa maxnmum ﬂow R
_rate of 1. agaltons per minte at 60 psr R L {‘4‘ '503) f/g{. # )

L ONIAY

__ Use th:s worksheet to Jdenttfy where on the constructron documents the foliowmg; mandatow CALGreen::-'::l

]
regurrement sare prowded :

._J"“

1. The m:mmum tength of each EV spaces sha!l be 18 feet
- 2... The minimum width of each EV spaces shall be 9 feet.
3. One of every 25 EV spaces, but not less than one, shall a!so
", have any 8-foot wide minimum aisle. A 5-foot wide misimunn. -
SRy ailse shall be perrmtted provrded the msnrmum wadth of the EV
i space is 12 feet. . :

ERRN- : __Surface siope for thrs EV space and the arsie shafl not
- exceed 1 unit vertzcal to 48 untts hoozontal in any S
djrect;on s R

4.303.1,4.4 Kitchen faucets The maximum flow rate shatt not exceed 1. 8 R
SRR gailons per minute at 60 psi. Kitchen faucets may temporarily* = - _| - & (;\ J{
increase the flow above the maximum rate, but not to exceed 2. 2 SR

814.303.2 Standards for plumbing fixtures and fittings. Plumbing fixtures |} -~ . EEEERIE

and fittings shall be installed in accordance with California Plumbing |~ ~ ¢ | yfi=
Code, and shall meet the applicable standards reference in Table LT CG‘ 1 o 3%}31%
1?01 1of Calrforrua Piumbmg Code E S co

_|_'r"EMff' ‘CODE
# | SECTION |

COMMENTS
note # or detail

4.106.4.2.3 Single EV Space required : _lnsta!l a !tsted raceway capab!e of
SRR | _accommodatmg a 208/240-volt dedicated branch circuit, The -

7. . raceway shall not be iesslthan trade size 1 (nornma! t-rnch :ns:de
- | diameter). The racew :

Outdoor potable water use In landscape areas. After December S .
1, 2015 new residential developments with an aggregate landscape | - RN gwg\p -
area equal to or greater than 500 square feet sha!t comply wrth one | ‘W‘“‘ﬁ‘ : LRV 3‘%
_ofthe fol!owmg optrons ' R _ _ _ _ S

1. Alocal water effmency landscape ordmance orthe current AT
' California Department of Water Resources’ Model Water .~ - - f -0 -~ & ¢
. Efficiency Landscape Ordmance (MWELO) whrchever is more N
"-'._stnngentor T R O SIS an

2 Projects w:th aggregate iandscape areas !ess than 2 5{)0 square 5
. feet may comply with the MWELO’S Appendrx D Prescrsptwe -
ComphanceOpt]on Lo _ PP _

Notes. _
1. The Mode! Water Etf crent Landscape Ordmance (MWELO) and
. supporting documents are available at:. : B
httg waw waterca govfwateruseeff‘ crencgﬁandscageordmancef }

2. A water budget calcutator is avariab[e gt o :
e _htto lfww water ca, qovfwateruseefr crency![andscageord;nancei fo

ALL IDEAS, DESIGNS, ARRANGEMENTS AND PLANS INDICATED OR REPRESENTED BY
THIS DRAWING ARE OWNED BY, AND ARE THE PROPERTY OF V J & ASSOCIATES

AND WERE CREATED, EVOLVED, AND DEVELOPED FOR USE ON, AND IN
MITTED TO THIS OFFICE FOR APPROVAL, BEFORE PROCEEDING WITH FABRICATION.

CONNECTION WITH THE SPECIFIED PROJECT. NONE OF SUCH IDEAS, DESIGNS,
ARRANGEMENTS OR PLANS SHALL BE USED BY OR DISCLOSED TO OTHER
PERSON, FIRM, OR CORPORATION FOR ANY PURPOSE WHATSOEVER WITH-
WRITTEN DIMENSIONS ON THESE DRAWINGS SHALL HAVE PRECEDENCE OVER
SCALED DIMENSION. CONTRACTORS SHALL VERIFY, AND BE RESPONSIBLE FOR
ALL DIMENSIONS AND CONDITIONS ON THE JOB AND THIS OFFICE MUST BE
NOTIFIED IN WRITING OF ANYVARIATIONS FROM THE DIMMENSIONS AND CONDI—
TIONS SHOWN BY THESE DRAWINGS. FULL SIZE SHOP DETAILS MUST BE SUB-—

OUT THE WRITTEN PERMISSION OF VARTAN JANGOZIAN & ASSOCIATES.

compliance
S ndard Urban Storm Water-

101 4.406.1 Rodent proof'ng Armutar spaces around prpes electrical cables, SR
R S conduits or other openings in sole/botiom piates at exterior walls i 6*&*{

shall be protecled against the passage of rodents by closing such g A

openings with cement mortar, concrete masonry‘ ora szmriar FRRRRE
_ method acceptab!e to Zhe enforcrng agency S

] B o__\_nde caicuiatron on srte p!an to show
propos-ed water permeab!e surfaces shall not o be less than 207
- percent of the fotal on-grade, residential uncovered parkmg, waikmg..
- or patio surfaces The pnmary driveway, the primary entry watkway '
_and entry porch or laodmg and required accessible routes for.

persons with disability as requrred by Chapter 11A and for 1 B of
. CBC shall not be mctuded when ca!cuiatrng the area requrred to be '
: a permeabfe surface : . S :

- Gradmg and paving.. Constmctxon plans sha[t mdzcate how the s:te-\

- grading or drainage system wilf manage ai! surface water ﬂows o
. keep water from entermg burldzngs R : N

building design e planning e interior

(cesc:)

VJ & ASSOCIATES

o _Exceptlon Addrttons and atteratrons notaitermg the dramage'path_._.

1224 E. BROADWAY, SUITE 105,

Glendale, CA 91205
(818) 956—0570

Xesidential Mandatm Chaclier o0 e e N + Updatea: 06/03/201

D

ITEM CODE |/ /0 oo IR | RE;%’EE?“ : COMMENTS ITEM CODE
- L R AT I Sl

e R N R R e rerREncE |
R eer s | comments ITEM CODE | . .~ -~ .0 00 B R SHEET COMMENTS
(Sheet#or | (&9 note#ordeta:l # | SECTION | - - o0 REQU}REMENT ER R (Sheet#tor |9 “Dte;; or detail
: S T e e e R 7 R S R

5 ?rf“’

Sy
R

1

3 41064 | Electric vehrcie(EV) charging for New construction. Electnc A E PR A
IEAURIERE § vehicle supply equipment {(EVSE) shall be msta!led in accordance T N ;A '
:___wrth the Cattforma Electrical Code, Art:cle 625, S ORI

g ot %‘% = ..;!‘-vv-\’ g D TR G S vq ;‘-‘" PN o e
" Cconstiniet on! as,%tf@g" “?% land Rec

e A

Constructlon waste management Reduce construction waste by
recycling or salvaging for re-use a minimum of 65 percent ofthe non | - _
hazardous construction and demolition waste in accordance with  _}_ A7 W}v} 1
Section 4.408.2, 4.408.3 or 4.408.4; or meet the local City of P UL R
Glendale Construction & Demolition Waste Reduction and Recycirng SR A

_ Plan Ordmance No 5895 whtchever s more strmgent

oA s PR e s ‘ i
Burldmg meets or exceeds the requsrements of the Calrforn i3
| Building Energy Eff creocy Standard :

4106.4.1. | New one- and two-famll’y dwellings and townhouses wzth o] A 7
© 005 | attached private garages. For each dwelling units, install a hsted AT 2
| raceway to accommodate a dedicated 208/240-volt branch circuit. . | RS

- {- The raceway shaif not be less than trade size 1 (nomrnai 1-inch -

.inside diameter}. The raceway shall originate at the main service or
* subpanel and shall terminate into a listed cabinet, box or other -+
‘enclosure in close proximity to the proposed location on an EV
_ charger Raceways are required to be continuous at enclosed;
. Inaccessible or concealed areas or spaces. The service panet and.
. or subpanet shall prowde capacity to install a. 40-ampere mrmmum :
- dedicated branch circuit and space(s) reserve 3
of 2 brancﬁ crrcurt_o

Solar Ready Buildings See California Energy Code Section. -
110,10~ Mandatory Requlrements for So!ar Ready B '!d'ngs- o

peration and maintenance manual. An operation and -
- maintenance manual shall be provided to the occupant or owner at E

the time of final inspection in a form of media acceptable to the -~~~ ég’{s“ j m,i 2’
enforcmg agency whrch rncludes al! of the fotiowmg p!aceo'rr nstaIted o

. 1. D:rect:on to the owner or occupant that the manual shati remain
' wsth the bu:!dmg th roughout the irfecyc!e of the stmcture

- Water conserving plumbing fixtures-‘-and ﬂttig 5. PJ
fixtures (water closets and urin; "

fentify the: overcurre'nt'protectwe device space(s) reserv
future EV charging as “EV. CAPABLE”. The raceway terminat
‘Jocation shall be permanently and visibly

e - flush. Tank-type
eperformance cmm-oﬁ‘m 2 Operatron and mamtenance instructron for the fo!iomng
- - & Equipment and appliances, including water savmg
¢ devices and systems, HVAC systems photovoltaic -
system, electrical vehicle charger, water-heating- - S
S0 systems and other major appliances and equrpment U R
. b.. Roofand yard dramage mctudmg gutters aod SR R
downspouts P S

LIKE - FOR - LIKE REPLACEMENT DUE TO

FAMILY RESIDENCE AND GARAGE AND
STRUCTURAL DEFICIENCY

526 S. SUNSET CYN., DR., BURBANK, CA. 91501

MARINA ISOUNT
526 S. SUNSET CYN. DR., BURBANK, CA. 91501

DRWG. TITLE : CALGREEN NOTES, REQUIREMENTS

R - Space condmomng systems mciuomg condensers and
o - air filters. _ Coorn

. d. Landscape :mgatroo systems

L _e_.-_ _Water reuses system ]

PROLTITLE: FULL DEMOLITION OF EXISTING SINGLE

PROJ. ADD:

3 !nformation from [ocat utitity, water and waste recovery
. providers on methods to further reduce resource consumptton
B mcludmg recyctmg programs and locatlons '

4. Publlc Transportatron and!or carpoot optrons avaltab[e in the N S

area B - o Drawn by
5, Educatrorz materials’ on the positive impacts of an interior.-‘ S SR S Checked by
- - relative humidity between 30-80 percent and what methodsan | .~ © -~ S , V. L
S occupant may use to mamtam the refatwe humrdrty !evet in that L FER

-'.r_._range U _ R P

Date
_ : SR R I R R I : SEPT. 10, 2023
8. informatron about water—conservmg !andscape lrrrgatlon desrgn R S N | Scale

= and controliers whlch conserve water. oL R I NOT TO SCALE

exceed 1.2 gallons per minute a 60 p

The EVCS shall be tocated £ _d ac nt to an_accessrb!e parkmg sha!l not be less than 0. 8 galfo

. space meetir_tg i

_4_-3{_3.3_.'1':.4.2_:..'. vatory f: ' Job No
BEEEEEE N / 7. [nstmctlon for marntarnmg gutters and downspouts and the '
. importance of olvertzng water at least 5 feet away from the

o _ foundatron

‘sleeping units) m}‘_-__.{;’. L

iy The EVCS sha!l be !ocated on an accessible route as deﬁ resrdentrai buztdmgs sha!f not exceed 0.5 'gailons per mmute 2t 6

- the California Building Code, Chapter 2, to the building,

Sheet No.
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CALGREEN REQUIREMENTS / NOTES :

BUILDING AND SAFETY D!VISION S
FORMALDEHYDE EMISSIONS VERF!CATION CHECKL!ST
" WORKSHEET WS-4:

ARGELET REqg), e

LARucie)
Mc:oﬁ_f-;_-__i._.?-y

v

| T ey e S S S B TSR T MEM CODE |. . - .. COMMENTS
ObE | ool s | REFERENGE | T e | REFERENCE L ents #|SECTION | o o REQUIREMENT. - o o o (o.g. note # or deti
ITEM Ccope | 0o Ll SHEET' COMMENTS ITEM CODE p o o REQUIREMENT .\ . SHEET D N R e (Sheet#or (>4 s
SECTON o REUREMENT. | hestdor |9 note Fordeta PpEEIN L T e NA)
et T T il

(Sheet# or |(8-Q note # or detail

5053 N Formaldehyde emissions verification of non-structural engineered wood, hardwood plywood partlcleboard and medtum density
4.509. atural ventilation. Natural ventilation. The mirimum openabte e oD -+ 1 : ng»% LA fiberboard composite wood shalt be identified on this checklist, Formaldehyde limits shali meet the limits specified in the 2016 Edition of
BRI area lo the outdoors shallbeSpercent of the flocr area being ST

veptiiated, - © - . L o T TR :

8 lnformahon or required routine maintenance measures...
.+ including, but not hmrted to caulkang, pamtlng, grad:ng around .
L the buzlding, etc Lol R

4 Celn‘ornra Department of Public Health “Stendard Method for the
: - Testing and Evaluation of Volatile Organic Chemical Emissions:

. '_ - from indoor Sources Using Environmental Chambers®, Versmn
B 1 February 2010 (aiso known as Specd' catton 01350 )

tr'z _;,;gﬁq ‘} . the CALGreen Code. Attach product specification sheets and other supporting documents Use additional sheets, if necessary.

_Q; lnformatzon about state solar energy' and incent_ive programs j.'
"-._avatiabie' ' S o

Instatler and training HVAC system mstallers shall be tramed and

certified in the proper instaliation of HVAG systems and equ:pment ..-- s -7 N@t e n .”Z;’-'i;
_ byarecognlzed tralmng or oertrfcatzon prograrn R _ - Cﬁ% . - AR -

1. State cestified apprenticeship prograrns
2. Public utifity training programs. - R '
© . 3. Training programs spansored by trade, !abor or statewrde
' energy consulting or verification arganizations. -
4. Programs sponsored by manufacturing organrzatrons
5, Other programs acceptable to the enforcing agency.

- Composite wood products. Particleboard, medium densrty
fiberboard MDF, and hardwood plywood used in interior or extenor
of the building shall comply with jow formaldehyde emission ;-
standards as specified in ARB's Air Toxies Controt Measures for
_' Compos;te Wood as shown in Tabie 4 504 5. -

18 L '

10 A copy of at! Spectal mspectron vent' cahons reqwred by the
enforcmg agency or this code L o

S F Recycling by occupants Where 5 or more multifamily dwe]ting.-" -
- units are constructed on a building site, provide readity accessible " - |
. area(s) that serves alt buiidings on the site and is identified for the ;,;_ M
.. depositing, storage and coliection of non—hazardous materials for - | ¢
- recyeling, mciudmg (at minimum) paper, corrugated cardboard o
- glass, plastics; organic waste; and metals or meet a Iawfutly en, ted
local recycling ordinance; rf more restrict

13] 44

% : 'Note. tncorporate Table 4 504 5 onto p!ans De519n profess:onat
. shall oomp!ete attached worksheet WS4 and submtt to bouldzng
_ oft" cia! prior to requesﬁng a bna!dmg ﬁnat'i R

1. _ Documentation' Verrﬁcat:on of complrance shal! be provtded a

| requested by the enforcmg agency’ and as requared m Secti
450451

25[ 7022

Special inspections. Special inspectars employed by the owner or . o
owner’s agent shall be qualified and abie to demonstrate © - - - e VR LR S
comp;tence to the enforcmg agenoy i the discipline which they are % : s %ﬁ% ' 2‘5
_ inspecting A ISR AP SRR

Documentation, Verification of comp iance wnh CALGreen may _- -
include construction documents, plans, specifications, builderor . - 5{;‘ -1 § WIW‘* 3

installer certification, inspection reports or other methods acceptable R SRR Y
to the enforcing agency which show substantial conformance, SRR IR

CALGreen .Forrnatdehyde Emissions Veriftcation Checklist Pagetof2 o Updated: 01/01/2017

CONNECTION WITH THE SPECIFIED PROJECT. NONE OF SUCH IDEAS, DESIGNS,
ARRANGEMENTS OR PLANS SHALL BE USED BY OR DISCLOSED TO OTHER
PERSON, FIRM, OR CORPORATION FOR ANY PURPOSE WHATSOEVER WITH-
SCALED DIMENSION. CONTRACTORS SHALL VERIFY, AND BE RESPONSIBLE FOR
ALL DIMENSIONS AND CONDITIONS ON THE JOB AND THIS OFFICE MUST BE
NOTIFIED IN WRITING OF ANYVARIATIONS FROM THE DIMMENSIONS AND CONDI—
TIONS SHOWN BY THESE DRAWINGS. FULL SIZE SHOP DETAILS MUST BE SUB-—
MITTED TO THIS OFFICE FOR APPROVAL, BEFORE PROCEEDING WITH FABRICATION.

OUT THE WRITTEN PERMISSION OF VARTAN JANGOZIAN & ASSOCIATES.
WRITTEN DIMENSIONS ON THESE DRAWINGS SHALL HAVE PRECEDENCE OVER

BUELDING AND SAFETY DIVISION

FORMALDEHYDE EMISSIONS VERFlCATiON CHECKLIST
L WORKSHEET WS-4 '

ALL IDEAS, DESIGNS, ARRANGEMENTS AND PLANS INDICATED OR REPRESENTED BY
THIS DRAWING ARE OWNED BY, AND ARE THE PROPERTY OF V J & ASSOCIATES

AND WERE CREATED, EVOLVED, AND DEVELOPED FOR USE ON, AND IN

The followmg sechon shaii be completed by a person W|th overall responslblhty for the p[annlng and destgn portton of the project

_ DECLARATION STATEMENT

. Moisture content of building materiats Building matenats With,
wsrble ig: water damage sh

: Hall not be enclosed when the framtdg'members exceed 19
; _'-"percent_mmsture ccntent Mo:sture t

. | certn‘y under penatty of per;ory, under the Iaws cf the State of Callfomla the mformatton provided ts true and correct

SN certify that the installed measures, materials, components or manufactured devices identified on this certificate conform to all

appttcable codes and regulat:ons and the :nstaltateon s conszstent wuth the pians and speclf cat:ons appro\red by the enforomg
agency : S _ _

. 1. Moisture content shaif be determined with either & probe-typ
"-1: confact pe moisture meter. Equivalent mozsture verifi cattou
RS methods ‘may be approved by the enforcing agency and shal
L _sahsfy requlrements in Sectzon 101 8 of thts code

Pamts and coatings_ Archttecturat pamts stains and other
© coatings shalf mpltant wath VOC Ilmils spec:t‘ ed in Tabt
: _4 504 3 L

building design e planning e interior

Responsible Person’s Name: © . .~ < “.o.o.7o .- | Responsible Person's Signature; -

VJ & ASSOCIATES

Note incorporate Tabted 504 3 onto plans

2. Motsture readrng sha!t be taken at a pomt 2 feet to 4 feet t‘rom _
. the grade stamped end of each p:ece to be verd“ ed S

Bate Signed: . -« . ./ 7. 0o T Position/Title: - - -

bage7ofll

Residential Mandatory Checklist . S

S SR cﬁfnamﬁ% Notes: -~ - . - -

BUILDING AND SAFETY DIVISION - (LARU P)

VOC CONTENT VERIFICATION CHECKL!ST : '
C WORKSHEET WS-3- o

VOC content verification of pasnts coatings, carpets, cushions, resilient ﬂoonng. adhesives, sealants and ¢auiks shall be identified on

1224 E. BROADWAY, SUITE 105,

Glendale, CA 91205
(818) 956—0570

D

this checklist. VOC fimits shall meet the limits specified in the 20186 Edition of the CALGreen Code. Attach product specification
sheets and other supporting documents. Use additional sheets, if necessary.. = - .- Ll e T

o e R R e REFERENCE COMMENTS iTEM CODE e 0 REQUIREMENT . R A SHEET {eg note#ordetall
ITEM COBE [~ . -~ " Y REQUIREMENT - . - i SHEET: (e note#ordetant # | SECTION |- - - 0 et TR (Sheet#or 5= 7
# | SECTION |- 7o Lo EEREREREN (Sheet#or |\%9 T

| | NI _ B SRR o .
' g AR 3. Atleast three random moisture readings shall be performed on
_4_‘50_4.2.3 Aerosol paints and coatings. Aerosol paints and coatingsshallbe | .- - -~ | - A B

PR : oo b walland floor framing with documentation acceptable to the
c;omplrantd with products-waghted M!R llmnts for ROC and other toxlc *{fé % ;\“ g‘__. 0 b enforcing agency prev;ded at the t;me of approvel to enctose the
cornpoun A PREN _ S : - E s
| RS {%- aﬁﬁ?fw 2

NOTE: T_hts form should be completed, signed and submitted prior to request for final building i_nspeotion as required by the _enfo_rcing agencyl.- ) _' o

2

L
ol

-6

i _wali and ﬂoor framlng

s

CALGrean Formaldehyds Emissions Verification Checklist Page 2 of 2 ' Updated: 01/01/2017

ww

_4,5_04._2.4 Verifi catlon Documentatlon sha![ be prowded to venfy that
SR comphant VOC hm|t fi l'IlSh materra]s have been used

§

N e;é&;g‘v yg}m §
Note: Deslgn professmnat shall compfete attached worksheet Wa3 -7
_ and suhmzt to butldmg ofF ctai pr:or to requestmg a bmldmg t' nat e é}' ' 59}" f*’*_.'é

Rty

~ Bathroom gxhaust fans Each bathroom shall be mechanrcatty
ventziated end shalt comp!y wrth the fo!lo\mn S

16| 4.504.3 Carpet systems. Allinstalled carpets shall be complrant withvVOC - . -
[ I limits and shall meet the testmg and products requarements of one of .
_ the foltowmg C _ _ S

__ 1 _Carpet and Rug Instrtute s Green Label Plue Program ] w . o

2. Cailifornia Department of Pubhc Heatth “Standard Method for {uw R
the Testing and Evaluation of Volatile Organic Chemtcat _ / SR
Emissions frora Indoor Sources Using Environmental ' R

- Chambers®, Version 1. 1 February 201{} (a!so known as

L Specn"catlon 01350) AR

3 between a reiatwe humrdrty range of tess than equat to
- 50 percent to a maximum of 80 ent. A humidit

CALGreon VOG Content Verification Checklist  ~ Page1of2 - Updated: 01/01/2017

__ .3,_ NSF!ANSI 140 at the Go!d te\rel

: 4_. _ Scaentlf e Ced:ﬁcattons Systems Indoor Advantage |

BUILDING AND SAFETY. DIVISION ﬁﬂug’f’*
 VOC CONTENT VERIFICATION cnacxusr e
. WORKSHEET WS-3 - ' SCIEUCTRN A S

4.504.3.1 Carpet cushion Carpet CUSthﬂ mstalted in the burtding mtenor -«-Q-_ f:fgr" ’.ff
L shall meet the requrrements of the Carpet and Rug Inststutes Green S
_ Labei Ptus Program : _ S

LIKE - FOR - LIKE REPLACEMENT DUE TO

FAMILY RESIDENCE AND GARAGE AND
STRUCTURAL DEFICIENCY

526 S. SUNSET CYN., DR., BURBANK, CA. 91501

MARINA ISOUNT
526 S. SUNSET CYN. DR., BURBANK, CA. 91501

DRWG. TITLE : CALGREEN NOTES, REQUIREMENTS

4,504.3.2 Carpet adhesives Carpet adheswes shali meet the requtrements ‘___; 'é -~ _,\ri’ - The followmg sect:on shall be completed by a person wrth o\reratt responsrblhty tor the pzanmng and des:gn portlon of the pro;ect
_ofTabIe45041--_- P R . ' Sl L AR :

__ DECLARAT!ON STATEMENT

- 17} 4.504.4 Restlient flooring systems. A minimum 80 percent of floor area
- S receiving resrhent ﬂoormg shall compiy w:th one or more of the -

o e certrfy under penalty of pequry. under the taws of the State of Caln‘omra the tnformatron prcwded |s true and correct
_ fol!owmg. -

- -« | certify that the installed measures, matenals, components ar manufactured dewces identified on this certlt“oate conform to all

. appllcable codes and regulattons and the lnstallatron is conststent W|th the plans and spectt“ catlons approved by the enforcmg
agency : B . o

PROLTITLE: FULL DEMOLITION OF EXISTING SINGLE

PROJ. ADD:

1. F'roduot compltant wsth the Cahforma Departnwnt of Pobiic
Health, “Standard Method for the Testing and Evaluation of
Volatile Organic Chemical Emissions for Indcor Source Us:ng
Environmental Chambers,” Version 1.1, February 2010 (also
known as Specification 011350), certified as CHPS Low~ . .~

: Emitting Material in the Collaborative for High Performance

o Schools (CHPS) ngh Performance Products Database

Responsible Person's Name: - -0 Responsibie Person's Signature:. - . . o

Drawn by
Positon/Title:» - . .~ T T NEIL A.
: . . R . . R Checked by

Scale

NOT TO SCALE

Job No.

Date Signed: "~ -~

2. Products cornpllant with UL, GREENGUARD Gotd (formerly the
Co Greenguard Chl!dren & Schoots program)

3. Certifi catlon under the Resutent Floor Covenng Inst|tute {RFCI)
_FIoorScore program - DL T

4. 509 T
(GBSC) be less than 10 percent of the ﬂoor area of the roorn served-" :

Residential Mandatory Che_c_kl_is_t’:_ A S . Updated: 06/09/2017

NQTE:.IThis_ form should be completed, signed and submitted prior to re'quest for final building inspection as required by the enforcing ag_ency.'. : e

st T peigenvat andatoryCheckis e e
LT T e Page10D0f11 <

Sheet No.

CG-2

. Updated: 01012017

CALGreen VOG Comtent Verification Checklist © .~ . pagezofz . .




CALGREEN REQUIRE *NTS / NOTES

TABLE 4.504.1 __
SR ADHESIVE vOC LIMITS LR
Less Water and Less Exempt Compounds in Grams per ther

ARCHITECTURAL APPLICATIONS T CURRENTVOCLIMIT

1ndoorcarpeladheswes"" ' S T T T ”

Carpet pad adhesives s LT T 50’

Outddofcarpet_adhasives o - sy

Wood flooring adhesive - B 100
Rubberﬁoaradheswes R 80

Subﬂaar adhesrves 50

Ceramic tile adheswes S o - : -
VCT and ssphatt tils adhesives . | ' — | >
Drysell and panel adhesives e —

Cove base adhesives 50

| Multipurpese construction adhesives : 5 2 ”

I_Structural glazing adheswes - o S 100

Single-ply roof membrane adheswas B T 250 BT

Other adhesives not specifically fisted _ . 50
- SPECIALTY APPLICATIONS o
PVC welding - S T T e

CPVCwe{dsng ' 490
ABS welding B G e
Piasuacementweldmg S S 250 .

Adheswepnmerforpiasnc R e ceo
Specaa[ purpcse cantact adheswe e L |

Contact adheswa o

Structuralwoudmembaradheswe . _ o O £ 1
. SUBSTRATE SPECIFIC APPLICATIONS PR R L

Plastic:foams 50

Porausmatenal{exceptwoad) B o :'_:' sy
Wood R T T T

o . 1. ffan adheswe is used to hond d:ss;mriar substrates together the adheswe wath the highest VOC content sha il ba
. aliowed.- S .

o 2 For addmonai mformatlon regardmg methnds to measure the VDC content specnfied . th:s tab!e, see South Cuast Alr
Quah:y Management D:stnct Rule 1168 ' e P D : S :

CALGreen Residential Tables. "~ =" pagelofd T Undated: 01/01/2017

Revisions By

L * TABLE 4.504.3 -
| voc CONTENT len's FOR ARCHITECTURAL commes 23 L
Grams of VOC per liter of Coating, Less Water and Less Exem pt Compounds

_ GOATING GATEGORY'

Nonﬂatcoabrlgs R AR 100 A

Nonﬂat»hiuiOSsmathS SR L 15

A[Um{num roofcoanngs R ..... S ‘ oL 406 e TR

Basementspema!ty coatjngs S .. T T e 400_. T

Brtummous roof coatings . ._ I SRR - 1) L

thu:mnousroafpnmers BRI -
Bandbreakers 35('.} '

Ccncretecwmgcompcunds . § i _ :.. -

Concreteimasonwsea{ers 100

Drweway seaiers S S T, T

Dryfogcoatmgs N 150 T

F!reremstwecoaimgs N 350 -

F!oorcoams | ' -. PSR
Formreleasecompounds | ae
Graphuc arts coahng_s__@gn pamts) N e 500
wﬁ_g_h temperaturecaa!mgs — _ - B 42.0"

industrial maintenance coatmgs B ' 250

Low solid coatmgs _ T T S

Magnesste oementcuatmgs R A -
Mastic texture cuatmgs R _ 100

Metallic psgmented coatmgs ' 500 o

_Mulncoiorcoatlngs _ _ _ 25b

Pretreatment wash primers o o a0

Primers, sealers, and undercoaters Co o 100

Reacti’vepenetrating_sea!ei‘s"- e ' N - 350

Recycled coatings N Qi

Rustpreventahve coa’nngs o ST agg
Opaque » ”. | 559_-._.. SRR

Spacna!h’ pnmers sea!ers and undemoat&rs" R 100

StoneConsnladat:on o S I 450

Sw;mmlngpooicoatlngg'- SRR N 340

CALGreen Residéhtiai Ta_bfes::" R Page 3 of4 """" SRR Updated: 511’011‘2017

TABLE 43023 o
FiXTUHE FLOW RATES

- FIXTURETYPE - | plowRATE |

FIRARRE “" REDUCTION

- Showerheads T ——— | 259_Pm e BOps; : .- - 29§)m @ 80 pSI B

._Lavatorv faucets resadentfai - 22 gpm @ 60 psi - i 1.5gpm @ 60 psi’

| Lavatory faucets, nonremdentla! - __0. 5' gpm @ 60 psi — ._ 04gpm @ 60 psi

| Kitchenfaucets R 22gpm @ 60;)3;1 Ll 1 Sgpm @ 60 psi®

Grav:iy tank-type water c!osats ' 1 Sgaﬁonsfﬂush ' - 128 gailo.nsf_ﬂush *

Flushometer tank water closets - Ggaiionsfflush" :'_': - 1:28 gallonsiflush® |

| Flushometer vaive waterc!osets 1 Sgaiionsiﬂush . _ _ 128 gallons/flush 4

"Electromechamca! hydrauiic water closets Y 6 gallons.fﬂush o 1 28 gallons/flish®

TABLE 4.504.2
o SEALANT vOC LIMlTS SR
Less Water and Less Exem pt Com pounds in Grams per ther

T seawants R CURRENT VOG LIMIT

Architectural T o 250 S
Mannedeck L T e T ?60
Nonmembranemaf '_ B ' B | o B

Rcadway : R T T 250 L

Single-ply roof‘membfana_ ) . 450 -
Other e P

hrchit_ec.lmaiﬁ_."_". AR o L i S R T
NODPOroUS - | T 250 0
Porous 775 -

Modlﬁed bllummous 3 _ _ - 500

Marmedeck P o o T ggpt

Other . _ " _ 7m0

CALGreen Residential Tables Page2of4 i Updated: 01/01/2017

TABLE45043(CON‘1"D)
G vcc CONTENT LIMITS FOR ARCHETECTURAL COATINGS 23 i
' Grams of VDC per Ilter of Coatmg, Less Water and Less Exempt Compaunds

Trafﬁcmarkmg coaﬁngs. T o e

Tub and Tile refinish coatsng '_ R EE R R 42'0;.":_' T

Watemrcaﬁngmembranes R -

Wocdccalmgs"" 275- R

Woad Presarvatwes T B S ey

Zlnc~nchpnmers A R — 340 I

1 Grarns of VOC per. Iitar of coa!mg, mc!udmg water and mcludang exempt compounds

B 2_ _ Th_e specaf ed !lm tt& remam m effect uniess rewsed hmlts are lzsted in subsequent cofumns in the table

K 3. Values in this tabie are denved from thnsa spec:ﬂed by the Cahfom:a Air Resources Board, Archltectural Caat;ngs
Suggested Controi Measure February 1, 2808 Mora snfarmauon is avallab!e frum the Alr Resources Board I

TABLE 4 504 5
: FORMALDEHYDE mets v RN
Maximum Forma!dehyde Emissions in Parts per Milllon

i PRODUCT_ Sl b guRRENTLIMIT

'Hardwoed piywood composne core o R ¥ - Lol
Medium density fiberboard R R T
Thin mad:um danSIWﬁherbuardz I R 613'.' o

1. Valuas an this. table are derived from those specifi az:l by the California Air Resources Board A:r Tox:cs Contrml Measme
_ for Compaosite Wood as tested in aceordance with ASTM E 1333«96(2002) Far addlhona! anformatfon see Ca}m:zmm ;
. Code of Raguiaf:ons Title 17, Sectlcns 93120 thmugh 93‘!2{} 12, L R :

: 2 Thm medium dens:ty ﬁbarboard hasa maxlmum th:ckness ofB m:il,meters :1- ::_ 'g ;'

CALGreen Residential Tables ' pagedofd " Undaled: 0101/2017

defauit to a maximum ﬂow rate of 1 8 gpm e 0 psr

:.Unnais L AT 109aiionfﬂush S Sgallonfﬂush

__ 1 Lavatory faucets shail not have a ﬂow rate Iess than D 8 gpm at 20 psr.

3 Kitchen faucets may temporanly mcrease ﬂow above the max:mum rata, but not abnve 2.2 gpm @ 60 pSI and must

4 ineludes smgle and dual ﬁush water closets wzth an effectwe ﬁush of 1 28 gaﬁons or Iess

o Single flush toilets-—-—The effectwe flush volume shalt not exceed 1.28 galfons (4.8 itters} The effectlve ﬂush volume is

B . the'average flush volume when 1estad mn accomlanca with ASME A112.18.233.2..

Dual flush ioi!ets—-—The effectwe ﬂush voiume shai! not exceed 1.28 galtons (4 8 hters) Tha eﬂectwe ﬂush volume is:

defined as the composite, averags flush volume of two reduced f[ushes and one full ﬂush Flush volumes wiii be
tes:ed |n accordance With ASME A112 19 2 and ASME A112 19 14, R S A A

S TABLE43033 R
STANDAHDS FOR PLUMBING FIXTURES AND FIXTURE FITTINGS -

REQUIHED S'E'ANDARDS

ALL IDEAS, DESIGNS, ARRANGEMENTS AND PLANS INDICATED OR REPRESENTED BY
THIS DRAWING ARE OWNED BY, AND ARE THE PROPERTY OF V J & ASSOCIATES

AND WERE CREATED, EVOLVED, AND DEVELOPED FOR USE ON, AND IN
MITTED TO THIS OFFICE FOR APPROVAL, BEFORE PROCEEDING WITH FABRICATION.

CONNECTION WITH THE SPECIFIED PROJECT. NONE OF SUCH IDEAS, DESIGNS,
ARRANGEMENTS OR PLANS SHALL BE USED BY OR DISCLOSED TO OTHER
PERSON, FIRM, OR CORPORATION FOR ANY PURPOSE WHATSOEVER WITH-
OUT THE WRITTEN PERMISSION OF VARTAN JANGOZIAN & ASSOCIATES.

WRITTEN DIMENSIONS ON THESE DRAWINGS SHALL HAVE PRECEDENCE OVER
SCALED DIMENSION. CONTRACTORS SHALL VERIFY, AND BE RESPONSIBLE FOR
ALL DIMENSIONS AND CONDITIONS ON THE JOB AND THIS OFFICE MUST BE
NOTIFIED IN WRITING OF ANYVARIATIONS FROM THE DIMMENSIONS AND CONDI—
TIONS SHOWN BY THESE DRAWINGS. FULL SIZE SHOP DETAILS MUST BE SUB-—

| Water c!osets (toﬁeis)———fh:shometer va{ve-type smgie
flush max}mum ﬂush volume '

'ASME A2, 192/csa B45.1~ 128 gal (48L)

Water closets (toulats}-—-ﬂushometer vatve-lype dual ﬂush,
rnax!mum ﬂush volume

ASME A 112 19 14 and U S EPA WaterSensa Tank—Type
High-Efficiency -
Toilet Spec:ﬁcation 1 28 gal {4 8 L)

Water closets (toilets)—-—-tank type

U.S.EPA Wa’terSense Tank—Type Htgh—EfEmIency Toitet
_ _Specuﬁcatlon

'ASMEA112192;CSAB451—-059a1 (1 9:_)

Uﬂnals, maxlmum ﬂushVO‘Um& S .

Urmals, nonwater unna!s

ASME A 112.19.19 {vitreous china)

ANSI 2124 9-2004 or iAPMO Z1 24, 9 (piasiic_:}

Public tavatory faucets: SR
Maxirnum flow rate - 0.5 gpm (1 9 Umm)

] ASMEA 112 18 1!CSA 8125 1

F’ubiic metenng seif-c!oszng fauCets« R bk L
Maxzmum water use~0.25 gai (1 .0 L) per rnetenng cycla

ASMEA HZ1BNCSABIZS]

Residential bathroom lavatory smk faucets
Maximurn flow rate - 1.5 gpm (5 7 Umin)

ASMEA 112.081/CSABI251

| Shcwerheads max;mum i!ow rate — 2.5 gai (9 5 l.)

ASMEA{1ZABICSABYZA

building design e planning e interior

VJ & ASSOCIATES

1224 E. BROADWAY, SUITE 105,

Glendale, CA 91205
(818) 956—0570
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V.J.

Date
SEPT. 10, 2023

Scale

NOT TO SCALE

Job No.

Sheet No.
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	A-1 SITE PLAN (526 SUNSET CYN. DR.)
	Model

	A-1.1 (EXIST'G.) FIRST FLOOR PLAN (526 SUNSET CYN., DR.)
	Model
	OLE1
	OLE2
	OLE3


	A-1.2 (EXIST'G.) SECOND FLOOR PLAN (526 SUNSET CYN., DR.)
	Model
	OLE1
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	OLE3
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	OLE1
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	OLE1
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	Model
	OLE1
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	Model
	OLE1
	OLE2
	OLE3


	A-6 PROPOSED ELEVATION (526 SUNSET CYN DR)
	Model
	OLE1
	OLE2
	OLE3


	A-7 SCHED.OF DOORS & WINDOWS (526 S.SUNSET CYN DR)-Model
	Model
	OLE1


	A-8 WINDOWS DETAIL (526 S.SUNSET CYN DR)
	Model

	A-9 PROPOSED BLDG.SECTIONS (526 SUNSET CYN DR)
	Model
	OLE1
	OLE2
	OLE3


	A-9.1 PROPOSED BLDG.SECTIONS (526 SUNSET CYN DR)
	Model
	OLE1
	OLE2
	OLE3


	A-10 ARCHT'L.DETAILS (526 S SUNSET CYN DR)
	Model

	CG-1 CALGREEN (526 S SUNSET CYN DR)
	Model

	CG-2 CALGREEN (526 S SUNSET CYN DR)
	Model

	CG-3 CALGREEN (S SUNSET CYN DR)
	Model

	D-1 (EXIST'G. HOUSE & GARAGE ) FIRST FLOOR PLAN (526 SUNSET CYN., DR.)
	Model
	OLE1
	OLE2
	OLE3


	D-2 (EXIST'G. HOUSE ) SECOND FLR DEMOLITION PPLAN (526 SUNSET CYN., DR.)
	Model
	OLE1
	OLE2
	OLE3


	D-3 EXISTING HOUSE ELEVATION (526 SUNSET CYN DR)
	Model
	OLE1
	OLE2
	OLE3


	D-4 EXISTING ELEVATION (526 SUNSET CYN DR)
	Model
	OLE1
	OLE2
	OLE3



